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COPY. —t
ORGAN
#5862
Memprandunm of Aoreement, veseows _ssen
dayof___July _______. A, D., 193 Q__by and between M., P. MOLLER, Inc. of Hagerstown,

Maryland, party of the first part, and
Hope_Evangelical.Jutharan Church, .St.. Louis, Ma. ... ... ...

of the second part,

mttnPﬁﬁtth: That the party of the first part hereby agrees to build an organ after and
according to the annexed specifications and plans to be hereafter approved by party of second

part and to erect it in . Hope -Evangelical Intheran.Church, St. _Louis,.
Mo., 5318 Neogho St., a corporation under the laws of the_ State

Pan il ol B A Ao S SR SRPID. it~ e Py~ g g R .

of Migsouri, .
ready for use on or before the....&8% ________. day of .- November ___. A.D., 1930 __

or as soon thereafter as possible in the event of delays beyond his control.

2. The party of the first part agrees that the organ when completed shall be first class, free from

defects in material or workmanship, and that the party of the second part may have it examined

immediately on completion, in the presence of representative of first party, by a competent and

disinterested experi‘g})% iPYaigggrQMa&%esiﬂm%me%?&jdgfs C’ﬁot conform with this

agreement the party of the first part agrees to remedy defects at his own expense.

3. The party of the first part guarantees the action and construction of the organ for a term of
twenty-five

ene year from date of completion and agrees to correct defects in material or workmanship that

may be brought to his attention within that time, without cost to the party of the second part.

This does not include tuning or ordinary care of the organ (or electric motors which are guaran-

teed by the manufacturer for one year.)

4. In consideration of the above, the party of the second part agrees to pay M. P. Moller, Inc.,

5. The party of the second part also agrees that the building will be in proper condition for the
installation of the organ _t0Xee ___________ weeks previous to date of completion; that they

will allow, free from interruption, suitable convenience and opportunity for the installation in the
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matIPﬁﬁ?ﬂ]: That the party of the first part hereby agrees to build an organ after and-
according to the annexed specifications and plans to be hereafter approved by party of second

part and to erect it in . Hope -Evangelical Intheran.Church, St. _Louisg,.

Pt ot R it g S - SRR gt iy B-0Pp= g e e

ssouri,
ready for use on or before the....+8% _______. day of .- November ___. A.D., 1930

M%.ﬁiszla Neosho St., a corporation under the laws of the_ State
o

or as soon thereafter as possible in the event of delays beyond his control.

2. The party of the first part agrees that the organ when completed shall be first class, free from

defects in material or workmanship, and that the party of the second part may have it examined

immediately on completion, in the presence of representative of first party, by a competent and

disinterested exper%a'g}:% iPYa\ic? AQQMa§&Ps%m9€me%¥g%h%gé cﬁot conform with this

agreement the party of the first part agreeé to remfady defects at his own expense.

3. The party of the first part guarantees the action and construction of the organ for a term of
twenty-five

ene year from date of completion and agrees to correct defects in material or workmanship that

may be brought to his attention within that time, without cost to the party of the second part.

This does not include tuning or ordinary care of the organ (or electric motors which are guaran-

teed by the manufacturer for one year.)

4. In consideration of the above, the party of the second part agrees to pay M. P. Moller, Inc.,

5. The party of the second part also agrees that the building will be in proper condition for the
installation of the organ _thTee ___________ weeks previous to date of completion; that they
will allow, free from interruption, suitable convenience and opportunity for the installation in the
building, provide such a condition of quiet as is necessary for the proper tone regulation and
tuning of the instrument, and necessary light, heat and power.

6. The party of the second part also agrees to insure the organ or its parts against loss by fire,
water, etc., as soon as the parts are placed in the building, for the benefit of the parties hereto,

as their interests may appear.

Ba. Party of second part has privilege of paying all cash
after acceptance, with discount of 3% if so desired.




NI. . MULLETIX UTZAdIT 1T acrory

Pipe Organ No. 5362 Date July 251630+
For Hope Evangelical Iutheran Churchg St. Louis, ko.

Action TEharibrie Console pgtgehod 300"
Casing No. Plain white oak —__ Finish

Decoration T 5

corations Rate - Motor :

. Electric
Width of Key-bed Stop Controls Stop—Keys
No. Manuals 1

o Wind Pressure -
To be completed i i
p Blower pipe furnished by TR

Nov. I, 1930

SPECIFICATIONS

Console finished to match church furniture.

Organ Co. to gudnish swell boxes, casing and display.
Casing and dispday to be designed by architect., ur.Theo. Steinmeyer.
Twenty five year guarantee.
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§7
28
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8|
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8'
4'
8’

16"
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8'
80
8!
8!
4_0
4'
2-2 /3"
2'

8l
8|

16"
16"
8'

GREAT ORGAN
Open Diapason....#40 scale - 17 zinc.....73
Clerabella Flute - open bass - lielodia
scale = WoOdeesosessoessl3
Dulciana....56 scale - Spot metal.ceosess?3
0CtaVEeevasseDS S5CALE eassseel@tBlentansssT3
TUDE os s os oscSm00th sca2le = Te€desessecsasal3
Chimes - Prepared for (silent atop)ssees +20
SWELL ORGAN
Bourdon -~ UniteeesscsocesoceeW0OdeceasseeslT
Open Diapason - 44 scale - 12 zinc =
spot metBlecooesssvenaed?3
Stopped Diapason..Froem £ oo o sWOOD g0iviesiia TS
Salicionalesescesc58 scale... metaleieeess73
Voix Celesteesceass80 5calesTeCos™ aeessebl
Orchestral Horni.,.From #10 & 16 Synessss.73
S81iCet eesvsesesse " #10....metaleeceesbl

F‘lau’to DOlCG...-..a L 7-.-0:W&M|000l073
Nasardeecossoscoss ™ #7ceredW & Mavesodbl
Flautinoeeseececes " 5Tosreoll & Moseessbl

Oboe..-..aopel’l.......-....a-..«-reed.--.-..73
Vox HUMONBsceecoascoasssssessel€€dessosssbl

Pipes

Pipes

Set on separzte chest and enclosed in special box.

Tremolo
PEDAT, CRGAN

BAUTdON s ecevesosnslarge scalew00d e ceesedd Pipes

Lieblich Gedeckt..From #7.see.W00dsseosse32 Notes
Dolce Flut€eesoces ' F#TeooosW00deoesoese3d2: "
Major Fluteseeesss " #20...ow00desceessd2 "
COUFPLERS
Great to Greatl6' 31 Swell to Swell 16'
Great to Great 4' 32 Swell Unison Off
Great Unison Off 33 Great to Pedal 8'
Swell to Great 4' 34 Great to Pedal 4'
Swell to Great 8' 35 Swell to Pedal 8'
Swell to Great 16" 36 Swell to Pedal 4'
Swell to Swell 4' 37 Great Manual Automatic

Pedal Accompaniment
v



Decorations

N A RALAOLL

Width of Key-bed

No. Manuals

To be completed

Natural—zirmc Motor
Electric
Stop Controls StenKeys
- Wind Pressure o
Nov=—1,—T930 Blower pipe furnished by ——

SPECIFICATIONS

Console finished to match church furniture,

Organ Co. to gupnish swell boxes, casing and display.

Casing and dispday to be designed by architect., ilr.Theo. Steinmeyer.
Twenty five year guarantee.

A-440
1
2

D U W

@

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20°
21
22
23

24
25
26
§7
28
29
30

8!
8'

8'
4_'
8'

16"
gt

8'
87
8!
8|
4:1
4!
2-2/3"
2!
8'
8!

16"
16"
8!

GREAT ORGAN
Open Diapascn....f#40 scale = 17 zinc.....73 Pipes
Clarabella Flute - open bass - lielodia
scale - woodesscososoassT3 "
Dulciana....56 scale - fpot metal.evoeess?3 Y
Octavessasssdd 8cAlBicsscesaletOlecscesss 73 ¥
Tub& eesoesscsmooth scale = reedecscesssa?3 "
Chimes - Prepared for (silent stop)......20 Notes
BWELL ORGAN
Bourdon -~ unitsecssssecosceaW0Odeaeessses?7 Pipes
Open Diapason =~ 44 scale - 12 zinc =
" 8pot metBlieeeocccoonaesT3 Pipes
Stopped Diapason..From #7..c. W00deesosee73 Notes
Salicionalesencesc58 scale..o metaleeeess73 Pipes
Voix Celesteesves b0 5ca1E.TeCoe® aeeeeebl o
Orchestral Hortien.From #10 & 16 Syhe.....73 Notes
Salioet oo vesiias ool ilo....metal.q....6l o
Fleto Dolce. awswm TeosooW & Mesaoes73 M
Neptrdessesssvinss M  avesd® & Miviveshl M
Flautinossessssnse * #losanll & Wivuvanbl ™
Ob0B v oeeOPENacsccasossssnsnssl080esssnesT3 Pipes
Vox Bammis osssenvamass s samewel 085 » sipgtl - Y
Set on separate chest and enclosed in special box.
Tremolo
PEDAT, CRCAN
Bourdon,.eevceesnalarge scale.wood.s.sese44 Pipes
Lieblich Gedeckt.,From #7.ceeW00deeeess.32 Notes

Dolce Flates:conow .0 HToeen008s o0 sensdps
Major Flut€seewese " #20....w00deeeeesea3d2
COUPLERS

Great to Greatls' 31 Swell to Swell 16'
Great to Great 4' 32 Swell Unison Off

Great Unison Oif 33 Great to Pedal 8'
Swell to Great 4' 34 Great to Pedal 4°'
Swell to Great 8' 35 Swell to Pedal 8'
Swell to Great 16" 36 Swell to Pedal 4'
Swell to Swell 4' 37 Great Manual Automatic

Pedal Accompaniment

,/ |

- 4 s
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ADJUSTABLIE COMBINATIONS
(Operated by pistons placed under respective manuals)
Pistons No. l 2-3-4 & Cancel affecting Swell & Pedal Stops
Pistons No. 1-2-3-4 & Cancel affecting Great & Pedal Stops
Pistons No, 1-2-3--4 Affecting Full Organ

MECHANICALS
Crescendo Indicator by light

PEDAL MOVEMENTS

Sforzando Pedal

Great to Pedal Reversible
Be lanced Swell Pedal
Balanced Great Pedal
Grand Crescendo Pedal
Concave Radiating Pedals

e > W

Organ bench with music shelf. Freight and drayage
from factory to church & installation. Electric gotor,
blower and generator of ample capacity.

ALl - 8/1/30
Checked by......-.........da‘te........ aaaaaa se0sen e



No. 2

7. When electric motor is included in specifications, party of the second part agrees to provide
foundation and enclosures when necessary; to furnish and install all wind conductors between
blower and organ; to do all wiring connected therewith; to install such lights as may be needed
for the erection and future care of the organ, and do any necessary cutting of floors, partitions
or other parts of the building. In the event that automatic remote control motor starter, elec-
trical conduits or other special equipment are required they are to be furnished by party of second
part.

8. When organ chambers are so located that organ must be hoisted by skids, block and tackle
or other mechanical means the necessary apparatus is to be furnished by party of second part.
9, Itis mutually agreed that the title and ownership of the organ shall remain with party of
the first part until the contract price, before mentioned, has been fully paid, after which the in-
strument shall become the property of the party of the second part; also that all verbal agree-
ments and understandings are merge'd in this contract, and the specifications and details of con-

struction attached hereto

3111 MﬁnPﬁﬂ Mhl?rpﬂf we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day and year

first above written.

DATNEST e mandesd Fifey Snllssg fos halra . oA Dlanlose. (SEAL)
Party of the first part.

Eord-&-Rey-mldey-Iace-—-- F, . W. Memert, Presdt. ... (SEAL)

............................... Hope.lutberan. Church. . ... _._. (SEAL)

................................... (SEAL)

.................................... (SEAL)

Party of the second part.
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M.P. MOLLER ORGAN WORKS

HAGERSTOWN, MD.

Organ No.___ 9862 ___ Contract Rec'd__Ju1y 25, 1930 ___ To be completed Nov. 1, 1930 ___ ____
Name of.....Hope EvangePrewt Luthimew Church ___________ Street No... 5218 Neosho St, .
City.....S5t. Touis ____________. Stave . ..ons Waci s vt Smmmenmmms County - - o e oo e
Address Correspondence to____Rev._E. L. Roschke, ___________ Street No,__9230 Neosho St. ___________
SO 00 oo s s s —————————— Freight Station. « oo v oo eeaeet
Route Organ Via . - oo oo oo oo ccmcee e cccceccmmmcec e m————- Request of . - ..
Railroads on which located and rates % B :
i 2~
WIOte e e For Fréight Station.ssscssssssas sanimminsa O. K. e
Case and console CASING AND DISPLAY PIPES )
Casing console made of ___Flain white oek, _____ . cccmccaa.o Sample to _. AW }_{_-- .2. -? o
Grillswmadenl ... 598 go0e Nood md Llpish 88 SOBBOID.. ... cecomuss i g ok
Front pipes decorated in___Netural Zinc. = ... T 2 o o i i
Wroze_______-__;?___;’_‘_\_ ______________________ For sample of wood and decoratxons___:é__- 29 .
ELECTRIC MOTOR AND BLOWER ! ]SO ura T
Blue print, showing size blower sent to_____________ .'.“.;_\xDate ................ Approved ______________________
Motor______%lec. .. Date Spec. sént .to Kinetic for size of motor.___. Aug, 1930 . -
Kinetic advise us of____;_j/_.'----_-----.\-.H Fimotor Cond. pipe furnished by ____Church
Date blower ordered [ Q.77 . 724 2 X reai(’l estmatlon-}f-----l.;}.- Z2).. Date shlpped---: ’- -'_"_.»2_ .._ _-:—::: o
Electric Current { ?) ((:: } ...... ;. :\.-"ui" ...... Phase-,( 25 .":'.’;ﬁ".;-f.--.Cycles ..... 5;'.;';;-.Volts ..... : '—__--.3/.(_).
Wrote..._... A AR Y ;to have Electric blank filled up. Ll <0 O Koo
Fp ‘ '\REED PIPES |

: Ré:ép ‘6}deréd from_....5€€ cont. ﬁi\%&.w. ........... Date ordered . __. ______._._. Pitch._ 2440

Date to reach destination________ @ ____________ Wind Pressure___5" __ ____________ Date Shipped - oo oe oo
OTHER INFORMATION
Action of Organ......: LS. ¥ X T ¥ Stops Controlled by _Ston ¥eys TR Dt
Organ to be voiced on__... DY ibisias g No. Manuals______ ? _______________ No. Stops....37.______
Organ Shipp€d-_--\-.’1/.'-_'----¥.-(. ...... '/, _-(.? .......... Ischurcholdornew_....._.___New ________
Do we get any old Organ_______Nene _____________ B b SINPERE 10! oouiivecntin donithunss bl d desoaibs iy
NO......5862____ PLACE -.--..... B TOVLB MOy il S itini ot ap v R
F &R. 30" high. 27" wide, 60' long. Seats 450,
\
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ESTABLISHED 1880.

ﬁaqm stown, M(\ﬂ Jand,U.S.A.

//[‘?1 . (ﬁﬂff /f(aq/ //"/’{’

Dear Sir:
We are enclosing herewith settlement papers for the

‘organ you are 1nsta111ng in t.he,.e&(.(‘ﬁ.‘@(.. 4.({){1 sl

and it is your duty to get the organ accepted and settlement made
in accordance with the contract before leaving, However, if, for
any reason, the organ cannot be accepted and settlement made in
accordance with the contract, while you are there, then we must
have a letter explaining everything in detail, which we can attach
to this letter,

We also want to call your attention, at this particular
time &0 the importance of sending us the exact cable lengths, and
number of cables, from the console to the case line, or organ
floor for each manual or Pedal Key-boarde

“
Console to case line or organ floor, Great g / r...Zj.f)fau
f " " weoonoon , Swell ,.n..[l....l.i b
" # f woonu " Choir 4.5 § SIS TH L8 § VS BebEe
i " " L # " " 5010 Qooctoo.iidoollgqcuq.
" " " " " " " EChO @ " 0 e b o s viédv o se0d
" " " " " " " Anto 06 s 6 0s 600 et tonsbdbeese
" " " " n " N Orch. ese e ssbassacencnvey

Aetherlal... poreresrazeass
PCd&l 9/2-.-.-.--.‘-‘}-20,

" " 1 ] " 1 ’n .A. L 06 6 s00 9006 tews o an
" " 1 I /Afc\m‘a‘&y’?.".nﬁgj:
" " " nooncoom " ' ‘ o

®° o 600 et e s 0L
f " it |} i} L] ]

@ @ w\jv v W G w € e «u

# o0 00000080y 2O RS

Ween an old organ is involved in the transaction we
must have the following information,
Digpositionesees... 6 & mmBiie § § Rmiln s AUTHOTY LY ¢ 5066 95 35 5B LL08, 4o 0 s

We must ingist that you fill this out just as soon as the
organ has been complcted and return to this offiee for a permanent
record,

Is organ finighed?. T Yours very truly,
When‘ipjﬂ{‘./.\. B P AL

M. P. MOLLER,
GSF:H

By,




SPECIFICATIONS #5862
of
TWO WMANUAL PIPE ORGAN
for
HOPE EVAN. LUTHERAN CHURCH, ST. LOUES, MO

MANUALS$=  Compass CC to C, 61 Notes.

PEDALS:~- Compass CCC to G, 32 Notes.

ACTION:= Moller's PatentElectro Pneumatlc throughout «

Stops controlled by Stop Keys. [0-0

CONSOLE := Detached finished to match church furniture,

Organ Co. to furnish swell boxes, casing and display

gﬁzfng and display to be designed by architect. Mr. Theo. Steinmeyer,

‘-.x%h o ’!.‘ 4}'\\»«*\#&,. { wj

GREAT ORGAN

.
X ! vOpen Diapason.....#40 scaleilég;éal.. 73 Pipes

2 8 \Alarabella Flute praiseitériiwod. . .r3  »

3 gt /Dmlclana..... ..L.f’...l.”’.’....metal..ﬂ:i "

4 4! VOctave.....ﬂf-...............meta eosld "

S 8' \/Tuba... esesesesSmMooth scala....reed.n.73 "

6 LChimes.ess...oPrepared for (silent stop)20 Notes

SWELL ORGAN

7 16' \/Bo;rdon....“%’t'”.}... 0000000000 W000eeeed7 Pipes
8 8' L Open Diapason?ﬁ%%fg'fll?ﬁ..fﬁ.metal...73 "
9 8"* Stopped Dlaoason... ;OB e ToeesW00d ess 73 Notes
10 8' VSallclonal.......... soeevssesfetalese?3 Pipes
11 8" \/V‘le Celeste...“..n.....o.o...metal...ﬁl
12 8' v’VUrchestral Horn...From #10 & 16 Syn...73 Notes
13 4’ /Sallcetooocoo'ooc. w #lO.-..'!l“tal..-Gl
14 4' ]/'/Fla.tto DOlceooooo. w #7.0-0.VV & MeaoT3 -
15 2=2/3' 1 Nasardesessescssce " F#Teeeesll & Massbl "
16 2 W Flautinoe ee seevows * FlocssoW & Messbl »
17 8' VOboeo.oo.oWo'ooooooooooo.oor00d000073 Pipe!
18 8' L'VOX Hu’ana....................reed....ﬁl
=t Set on separate chest and enclosed in special box.
19 ‘)Tremolo
PEDAL ORGAN
oy
20 16! £Bourdon.....large scaleéccsses . Wo0d... 32 Pipes
21 le' LLieblich Gedeckt..From #7.....wo00d...«32 Notes
22 8! bDblce Flut..oooo-o " #7..0..'00d- R »
23 8' l/MaJOr Flut@eeeeese #20.0--'00(1-.003? m
> 1)
COUPLERS
24 vGreat to Great 16 '
25 +#Great to Great 4
26 L~Great Unison Off
27 L-Swell to Great 4'
28 t~Swell to Great 8'
29 wSwell to Great 15
30 #Swell to Swell 4°

3 pSwell to Swell 16'

_—a




Organ Co., to furnish swell boxes, casing and dlsplay
?ﬁ?lng and display to be designed by architect. Mr. Theo. Steinmeyer,

ﬁ/t A “0 . ~ ....‘,.-“,_,\i.\;_ @ ( b 4 l

GREAT ORGAN

1 ! vOpen Diapasones.s.#40 scale. 5;;¢a1.. 73 Plpes

2 8 \ﬁlarabella Fluteo .7’%‘{’.‘-...- ..m-...’lf‘}

3 8* LDulciana. ... E;ézﬁiu..J.!....metal...73 "

4 4! VOctave.....)’:.................meta eee3 "

5 8' |/I'uba.... esesssosSmooth scale....reed....73 "

6 tLhimes.cessseobPrepared for (silent stop)20 Notes

SWELL ORGAN

7 16" VBO rdon...."k..‘“f.... 0000000000 W000eeesd7 Plpes
8 8" LOpen Dlapasony...r%‘fl?“ﬁ..f”JWetal...73 »
9 8" L -Stopped Dlapason...fzom #TeeesW00d ess T3 Notes
10 8' VSallclonal.......... seeevecseMetaleeeT3 PipeB
11 8' ‘)le Celeste...‘.e.....TT.......metal...ﬁl
12 8" v“Urchestral Hornee.From #10 & 16 Syn...73 Notos
13 4’ /Sallcet........... " #lO..-.mstal...Gl
14 4' P Flatto DolcOseeees ' #TeeeooW & MeuoT3 "
15 2-2/3' 1 Nasardeeseesscsses " FTeeees & Mosobl M
16 2! /Fl&u‘tino.coonnoooo " #7.....W & Me oeb61 "
17 8' ,'/Oboeoooobo%o’o.o.ooooooooo.l’@ﬂd.ooo”s Pip68
18 8' L'Vox Hu“ﬁm...........o..coo-ooreadooooﬁl
g Set on separate chest and enclosed in special box.
19 L;Tremolo
PEDAL ORGAN
l.’l.}
20 16" £Bourdon.....1arge scaleecesees . Wo0d... 32 Pipes
21 16" LLieblich Gedeckt..From #7.....w00d...+32 Notes
22 8' LP1lce Flut@eeesses " #TeeeeoW00deses32 ™
23 8' ‘/M&JOI‘ Flut@eeeeose " #20...-'00(1.-..}2 “’P‘&-
> "
COUPLERS
24 vGreat to Great 16 '
25 +Great to Great 4
26 L~Great Unison Off
27 L-Swell to Great 4'
28 L~Swell to Great 8'
29 w3well to Great 15'
30 Swell to Swell 4°
31 pSwell to Swell 16'
32 - Swgll Unison Off
33 +~Great to Pedal 8'
33 p»Great to Pedal 4'
35 L8well to Pedal 8!
36 ,~well to Pedal 4'
37 Great Manual Automatic Pedal Accompaniment

ADJUSTABLE COMBINATIONS
(Operated by pistons placed under respective manuals)
Pistons No. 1=2-3-4 & Cancel affecting Swell & Pedal Stops
Figtons No. 1-2-3-4«& Cancel affecting Great & Pedal Stops
Pistons No. 1-2-3~4 Affecting Full Organ

MECHANICALS

Crescendo Indicator by light.



D W N

-2-
PEDAL MOVEMENTS

Sforzando Pedal

Great to Pedal Reversible
Balanced Swell Pedal
Balanced Great Pedal
Grand Crescendo Fedal
Concave Radiating Pedals

Organ bench with masic shelf. Freight and drayage
from factory to church & installation. Electric motor,
blower and generator of ample capacity.




Hope Evangelical Lutheran Church.
Detached Console
Electric Action

Swell Boxes by Organ factory (Two)

St. Louis, Mo,

Cesing dispaly pipes and grille by organ factorg.

Great Organ

Swell Organ

Pedal Organ

10' Cable
366 Magnest

26%
Extra swell box

Bonus
Commission
Total

»
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FROM

KINETIC ENGINEERING COMPANY
LANSDOWNE, PA.

To M. P. MOLLER ORGAN CO. bﬁ& V

HAGERSTOWN, MD. D
¢ November 10th, 1930.

Relative to Organ No.

. N2

Gentlemean: - Attention Mr. A.B. Zimmerman - J

Replying to your letter of November 7th in
which you have sent copies of letters from Pord &
Reynolds, and also from Mr. Theo. Steinmeyer, St.
Louis, with regard to space, etc., and we regret to e |
state that we are unable to build a Blower of suf- j
ficient capacity to go in a space 6' 3" long.EBven by -
using a 2 fan machine the length will be 6' 7", so that
we suggest that the blower room mentioned in the letter
of Mr. Steinmayer in the tower be used, as there seems j
to be no question about space at this location. |

AN (S

Very truly yours, i

KINETIC ENGINEERING COMPANY

e 4 P €
GHW:EJ " : Supérinten B




Yolbpa —

For W rg?{).

)

¥ ‘¢
City 7’ W State %i % ! ’
- 7z
H.P. J Volts210 Speed J/6 S Ph./ Cy. (o0
L4

Generator Amperes / o" Generator Volts /O
7

Low Pressure Cap.. /400 @ 6’ Outlet /9 __
High Pressure Cap. @ Outlet

Largest section of blower taken apart will pass through

SRR B3 v 17 8
/

KINETIC ENGINEERING CO.
Union and Stewart Aves.
LANSDOWNE, PA.
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THEO, STEINMEYER ROBT. E. STEINMEYER

STEINMEYER BROS.
ARCHITECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIFE BLDG.
SAINT LOUIS

November <«, 1930.

k. P. Moller Pipe Organ Co.,
vlo4 Cotiage Grove Ave.,
onizego, [1l.

Attention Mr. Co Be. Roynolas.
Ra: HOPs LUIHERAN CHURCH, Si. LOULS.
gentllamuens -

dervewitlu we are returning L0 you dlagram
oL blower sei-up.

On chnecking over dimensions, we find tual
we are snort about § lacnes, a3 lar as lengih is
concerned, in the space originally designaied as
olower roois.e On the diagraln we noig in&t Lhe gener-
ator platform is indicated by oroken lines, waich
might indicaie Laat lnere are other possiole arrange-
wents for tals, sliaougn we noie ihai generalor 1is
to ve airecily comnecied To the snafl.

Should tie 7 i1i. dimension ve an ansoluie
requirsuwent, we will place tiae blowsr on the rloor
nexi aobove (nat originalliy intended rLor blower roou,
namely, in tne lofi of Lhe .ower winere we snall have
wore iinan ample space to Lake care of 1lt. This will
mean dropping the wind duct aovwn approxXisavely 17 Id.
L0 the iioor level oI Lhe orgsan.

Kinaly let us aave your rscoimendations,
dircecet, as soon Aas possivie.

P32 43
Enc.




ove 24, 19304

l're Theoe Steinmeyer,
Ste LOUiﬂ. loe

Deer Oirs

Reforring {to your leiticr of the 4th rolative to blowor
location in the ilope Luiheren Church, Ste Loule, it would mot be
poscible to duild a blower in the short length described, =nd we
ar: vonlering nbout the tover roome 741X thet room be perfectly
dry and will the air bo heatod so that vhen the orgsn is used
the {cmporature there at the blover wAll not be more than 60 doe
rroege If those conditions ecen be arrived ot the touor is the
bettor place but we would went to be sure of this es we have had
to hold up the blower crder pending en adjustmente 7he blowor
pooplo state that the shortest machine that they could hwuild of
sufficiont capacity would be 6' 7" long and it seems itheot tho
blouer epnce is not even that longe Flemse reply et onco so that
-0 may lot the blower go throughe

Yours very truly,

e Ps MOLLER INCe

LOSsP Soo'y



Oct. 16, 19304

{

Kinetic Engineering Cosy
Lansdowne, Puae

Gontlomens

We sent you sometime ngo specifications of
organ we are building for tho Hope Evangelicel Lutheran
Church of 5te Louis, los, #5862, Kindly enter order for
blower of proper size to besshipped to Reve EslLe Roschke,
9/0 Church, to be thore about November lst; eloctric current
single phase, 60 cycles, 230 volts, Notification nddross
onlys 5230 Heosho Street,

Yours very truly,
= I'e Pe MOLLER INC.

ABZ P BY#

R



Ortlnlja ‘ Blower No, ('? Lm?’ﬁ Styleﬁlj ﬂ)/M
Foe 2 77 Aol
Bode Gae Xacl (4.,

City k\_ 2o State M 4
HpZ Volits 2 208peca /1S ™. / Cv.£6 O
Generator. Amperes. /.S~ Generator Voits. /) )
Low Pressure Cap./%%)) @ 4 Outlet ’/L

High Pressure Cap. @ Outlet

Largest section of blower taken apart will pass through

opening & #X 2— 7
il

'KINETIC ENGINEERING CO.

7 “f..  Union and Stewart Aves.
J 3/ 3 1/13 LANSDOWNE, PA.

Wit

)
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KINETIC ENGINEERING COMPANY

LANSDOWNE, PA.

ALL ORDERS ARE ACCEPTED CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES, FIRES, ACCIDENTS, DELAYS OF.CARRIERS, OR OTHER CAUSES
BEYOND OUR CONTROL

ACKNCWLEDGMENT OF ORDER

This is a copy of your order as we have entered it. If not correct please advise us at once.

From......Me..Po. M0ller Qrgan. (Qa.,...Address... Hagerstown, Md.
DateQcts 17th, 1930. Your Order No. 5862 Our Order No... 3-504-B.
For ... Hopa Evan. Iuth. Church, ___ _ City or Town. St. Iouis, Missouri.
Style Blower ......3 HYM Valve no Make of Motor
BP R Speed......11658. _ _ Volts...230 Cycles 80 Phase. 8ingle
Size Wind Trunk i 1 - (o Shipping Weight Pounds. 1280
Blower Dimensions—Length ... 7.1..Q." Width o, 2r..11m. Height Z1.10m
at 2 inches pressure.
Cubic Feet of air per minute...... 1400 . at 5 inches pressure.
on inches suction.
Organ Action-.Bleetric. ... -NO. StOps weereremmrereereere Direct Connected Generator...100. watt .
Shipping Directions «......... M. P, Mollex Organ CO.,

c/o Rev., E. L. Roschka,

st. Louis, Missouri.

10/20/50 Route PoRoRo

Approximate Shipping Date

KINETIC ENGINEERING COMPANY.

By 75(/\ (0_24’— e

116—2M—8-30



October 23!4. 1930.

Rev. E. L. Roschie,
st. m.g Mo.

Dear Siry

We are enclosing herewith sketch showing the physical
dimensione of blower we will furnish with organ we are btuilding
for the Hope Evangelical Intheran Church, St. Louis, Flease
chedk this up with the space you have allotted, and advise by
next mail if you have sufficient space, so that we may arrancge
conatruction of the blower to correspond,

Yours very truly,
M. P. MOLLER, INC,,

By!
ABZ3T

.
S s AL TREE O N ENM Al SO 5
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S L S r———r—— — o iR

Alectric Tight..&..Power. (o, -SteLovis, Missouri—
}We *arejnstructmg a new pipe organ for : -
Na

= Hope. Ev,,,Luthepan Rl i
Address 5230 Neosho. St. $

City and State Ste.Louis, Missouri.

Please fill out all the blanks below and return this card to us at once.

For 2"1/ 2 H. P. Motor to operate pipe organ blower.

Voltage ? 21 3 Q Cycles? é (&)

Phase? ... ~SLN GAE Current? 2 Con

It is agreed that the above is correct and final and “that M. P. Moller, Inc.,
is not to be held responsible for any change made in current available as
above set forth. Uniop Electric Light & Pr. Co.







ESTABLISHED 1880

Tagerstown Marvland.U.S.A.

Seny

CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL, Aug. 11, 1930

446 =

M.P.Moller,
Hagerstown, 1d.

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto please find power
card properly filled out for 2-1/2 h.p.motor
to operate blower of organ for Hope Ev.Luth.
Church, St.louis, Ilio.

Kindly acknowledge receipt, and oblige

Yours truly,

FORD & REYNOLDS, INC.

Emblem of
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! Rice Leaders |
i of the World
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W NAME-PRODUCT-POLICY I

= e

L
i
i
vl
it
o
Ly
i
0
i)
i
b
i
H
v
:




Chicaso, 111, _ e s 5 e
~ Gentlerm: o T S o N

o Thie will & recelpt of your o L
- 11th attachine cards slectric tlank specifyines current avellsble
| Bare s to operate the 2 . P. dMlover we will furmich vith organwe avre = -
s tuilding for the Pope Pvengelical Lutheran Qmrch, Ste Locls. W .
~ phall have the dlower conctructed for einsle phase, 80 cycles, 230 <aE

~ voltg. Ue thank you very Mndly for eecuring this information for Segs

- . . < ¥

2 e . Ma D MORIER, INCey . - - .

By
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_ jLIaSex'slownJ"Im:vla\r\d,U.S.A.

CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., Aug. 5, 1930

M. P. Moller,
Hegerstown, Md.

Dear Sir:

Please hurry the blue prints show-
ing lay-out of organ for Hope Ev.Luth.Church,
St.Louis,Missouri, to us as quickly as pos-
sible, as the architect is anxiously awaiting
them,

Yours truly,

FORD & REYNOLDS,INC.

" BUSINESS CHARACTER :1
1- Rice Leaders
il Association |

B Represents High Standing in 1}
| NAME-PRODUCT-POLICY




m&u't 13. ‘ 1930.

Ford ™ Meynolds,
Chtcego‘. i,

Gentlemeny

“nelosed please f£ind blueprints showine orpgan charbers at
Fope Tutheran Church, 5t, Touls, 0. Please verify all measurements
as quickly as you can, ~

~ As your lettor of A pust 5th, seems to be in » gre~t hurry
‘for these prints, we haven't lald cut the orpan, but show all the
data that we believe would be necessnry for the church to prepare the
space, e also show the position of the case and will work out the
design as soon as you tell us that the measurements as shown here are
‘all satisfactory,

Yours very trly,
M, P, MOLLER, TNC,,

MPM Sr.:B s

< “'ﬁ:'v'.-}'~a:. o fdncde, ik




ESTABLISHED 1880

’]‘]ag erstown J\’Ie\ryl and,U.S.A.

C
CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE
PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., Aug. 6, 1930

M. P. Moller, Jr.

Hagerstown, Md. / 5P
N :) {/
Dear Sir:

We have your letter dated August lst regarding
contract for Hope Lutheran Church, St.Louis, lMo.

The organist at this cehurch is a beginner, and not
yet mastered Pedal technique. The other Organ Companies
we were competing with offered the organist twelve free
lessons. This,of course, we could not do, so we added the
automatic Pedal Accompaniment which is striectly a coupler
coupling the Pedal to the Great in order to meke 1t more
convenient for this organist so he can get some semblance
of bass tone with his left hand until he is able to master
the Pedals.,

Regarding casing and display to be designed by the
srchitect.s You will note that on the back of contract under
"Details of Construction" the following clause is inserted:
"Case maey have designs of panels, moulding and scroll-work,
display pipes or grille, bubt no hand-carving or figures."
You can readily see that there will be no departure from
the usual display we furnish on the majority of our instal-
lations.

We might mention at this time that Mr.Steinmeyer is
ey, & VETY popular architect around St.lLouis, does quite a bit
j H of church work, and is consulted about the pipe organ also
! on the jobs which he does. This will be our first instal-
! lation for him, and therefore want to please him as much as
| possible. We trust this mekes these gquestions clear to you.

M By Invitation Member
{

Yours truly,

b Emblem of &
[ BUSINESS CHARACTER [{
| Rice Leaders
[ ofthe World §
i Assoriation

ts High Standing in £}
f

FORD & REYNOLDS, INCe.




Augat 94 1930,

Chicago, 1.

Centl emein

.

Your letter of st G%h, explaining the Groct lemal
Automatia Fedal Accorpenirent Coupler han been received, This is

as I underaton’ sirply a Pedal to Orsat ooupler, COver whal corpass
is the couplor to operate? Fedal to Groot couplers lLave bLeen mnde
operating on 12 notes only and acgain they have been made operating on
32 notes and agaén on 24 and 25, Please advise just what coupass is
your desire,

Yours very truly,
M, P, MOLLER, INC,,

P Jr. B ny’

b LA

o



mg. 5. lgw.

Kinetic Ingirecring Co.,
Lansdowne, Pa.

ntlemen:

We are encloesing herewith specificotions for orgen
we are bullding for the Hope Lvangelical Lutheran Church, St.
Louis, Mo., #0862, Please advise size blower that will te re-
guired to operate this dlgen, figuring on the baels of 5" wind,
Be sure and figure this large enough that we den’t have any
trouble on sccount of wind supply particularly in S%. louls,

Yours very truly,
¥. P. MOLLER INC.

ABZ:P : BY:
¥no.



Mmeust 1, 1830,

-

v
A

U

\

(;

{\l\

i, 2, 8, ”.nt’.
Chieage, Ill,

Denr Oir

fope Tathoran, 5t, Touis, has just como in and been passed throush,
T have juest written Ford » RMeynolds about the last oonpler ® Oreat lamal
mtomatic Pedal Accorpaniment®, which is capable of sevaral interpretationas,
A3 T haven't tho slightost idea that they know anything at all about it I
wish you would tell me just vhat the idea ie on this as ¥ believe you are
as mch responsibllgger our securing this contract as anyono olse, rleage

let re know,
Yours very tmuldy,

M, P, !OLLR, 11C,,

MPM JP.sB Bys
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kosoed 1, 2930,

Ford » eynolds,
Chiecaso, I11,

Cantlomang

On the contrant for Tope Intheran, 58, Touls, the laet couplor
under th¢ pedal is Oroatl NMamal Mmtomstic Pedal gocorpaniment, As thia

phrase is somowhat indefinite and capadble of several interprot- tions
please advise irmediately iust what is wanted,

SN T TR T

Tho contrazet alse says that the casine and display is %0 de
designed by the mrchitect, !r, Thoodore Steimmeyer, "hat does this mean
we are in for? Fleaso advise immdistely,

: Youre very truly,

| M, P, 'OLLER, "MCay

MPM Ir,eB nys
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Name o
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Nam ¢ 1
A Al al

.\ ze o/ i
b

O Pess ' .
K))h(/() ’ml.r. Pipe Organs Now in Use

Rav.B, L. Noschilo,
St. Louls, M0,

Paar Tov, occiing

Thaodss for your eorde T nmote thot you had reported on tho organ bLee
fore, mut it sceme that some one olse wrote v in reforonoe to the chnurch
and gar loter letter was written withcud cheal:ing up, 28 we sorotimos got
inZcrrotion resording o cturch from o dogen difforent scurcec mxl it is

hY

protiy hord to knep a chegk on whot hng Vaern written and vhot otlervied,
I note that you say it will be lilmly that we will be swarded the
contract for organ aand assure you you will met the best satisfaction in
overy way i€ you so do,
Tours vory truly,

i, P, CLL'R, TIC,,

3
o
b

5e6'y.






uentiemen: - | . =
e shill mike contract ior thﬁ nf—‘% o :l\zt;eir;el

Dot Church alitler Last.,er.hu.‘- - of our
Hoype *‘utl_l,EIiln b) 3tr. ot.Louis 18 cr;}.Zermln‘ b
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vuilailng CcOnud
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,Cgrf7ﬂ,<4‘gfo~c»«>4ﬁ«441/L’ 1930.

> -
Rev. E. L. Roschke, "

S8t. Louis, Mo.

Dear Rev.Roschkeg

Your favor of the Z0th is at hand. I note with
much interest that you are likely to place your order for
a new orgen for the Hope Luthersn Church after Faster and
that Mr. B. W. Miener is Cheirman of the Building Committee.

ve are writing to him today and hore that we can
g0 imprese him with the merite of our organs that we can
secure the congrect.

.Thaaking you for your card, I am

Yours respectfully,
MPMIP



April 7, 1930,

'Mr. F. W. Meiper,
st- Loui.. uo.

Dear Sir:

Your address as Chairman of the Building Committee for
the Hope Lutheran Church of St., Louis has been given us by Rev. E.
L. Roschke, and he states that you expect to place an order for a
pipe organ after Raster, :

We are especially interested in securing the contract
for your organ and feel confident that we can give you the best in-
strument that can be built., Every organ we build we build espece
ially for the place and for the purpose it is intended.

We sheould therefore like to have some plan of your church
and your organ chamber, or if you prefer, we will have our repre-
sentative stop to see you. It is less than two weeks till Baster so
we will be glad to hear from you so that we can have a man on the
grounds in plenty of time.

We take pleasure in mailing to you our catalog, and hope
to have the pleasure of hearing further from you.

Yours very truly,

MPM P



MANUFACTURER
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ESTABLISHED 1880

‘ J [agerstown Maryland.U1.S.A.

CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., July 29, 1930.

M.P.Moller,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will find contract and specifications
for organ to be installed in the Hope Ev.Lutheran Church,
St.Louis, Missouri, together with architect's blue prints
showing space available. However, in this instance the or-
gan is to be placed in the balcony at the rear of the church
in its own swell boxes.

As you probably know, this business was secured after
several trips and a lot of hard work on Mr.Harrison's par!%
and the twenty-five guarantee clause was inserted in the n-
tract because we could not get it under any other condition,
as Estey, Reuter,Wangerin and Kilgen were all on the deal
right up to the time contract was signed, and Kilgen offered
perpetual free service including tunings in addition to the
twenty-five year guarantee, It seems that a new story of our
competitors now is that Moller organs are only good for five
years inasmuch as we only guerentee them for five years, so
we had to pute” this clause in or lose the business. We might
also state that the committee decided on the Moller Organ at
their meeting last Thursday nite, and the following morning
Kilgeng Estey both offered to beat our price by $500.00, We
are not telling you these things because we are complaining,
but thought you would be interested in knowing the conditions

w, in this part of the country, especially around St.Louls where
i all Organ Companies seem to take a special delight in takihg
e contract from Kilgen, and we are no exception to that rule,

Yours truly,
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BUSINESS CHARACTER ¥

Rice Leaders
e Wty FORD & REYNOLDS,INC.
Association § BG¥

Represents High Standing in £

NAME-PRODUCT-POLICY 4




MANUFACTURER
BUILDER OF

ESTABLISHED I880

. (J lagerstown Marvland.U.S.A.
CHICAGO OFFICE: ) ’

6054 Cottace Grove AVENUE
PHONE, FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., Jan.28,1931

M.P.Moller,
Hagerstown, ld.

Dear Sir:

Received commission and bonus checks
on Hope Lutheran Church, St.Louis, lio.
; Contract prlcéﬁwéé P45é5"oo “énd 6 .
commission would be 520 20

The check covering first one-half com- i
mission was $157.50, and the cheeck you just sent
for second one-half comm1331on was also $157.50---
so there is a balance of $5.25 still due, which &
we would thank you to send us to close this account. i

Yours truly,

G’ L} ‘,“_‘r L FORD :
G-
Ll L] - /€

$ ;f & - é / {:/}
£ f | |
M W'M ’
|
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/ fope Lvangelical Lutheran Chureh
’ BRANNON AVENUE AND NEOSHO STREET

ST. LOUIS, MO.

ELFRED L. ROSCHKE, PAsTOR
5230 NEOSHO STREET
RIVERSIDE 0014

RUDOLPH M. KUEHNERT, TEACHER
5352 DEVONSHIRE AVE.
ST. LOUIS, MO.

January'l, 1931

X .P.Moeller Pipe Organ Co., \\ia
Hagerstown , lMd. “\
Gentlemente , \ ‘gﬁi

Enclosed please find our check for $4369. 92
for the ocrgan purchmued from your firm- by H0pe Ev.lu

payment in full
eran Church,

According to the terms of tha\contract\our crgan was™fo cost
$4225.00 plus $350.C0 for case dﬂC\dlSyl&y oz 2 total of $2§75.00

1ccording to our contract we were prf%&legea to aeduct 2% for cash

payment. ‘his would amount to $91. 50, br&nglng the cest/ of the organ
down to $4483.50. \

Enclosed you will find =a stﬂt&ment w; the O.K. of Mr. Butter-
baugh for freight charges, labor , materla , Cleaning case, memorial
booklet contribution etc. amounting to. $113 58. leducting this amount
we arrive at the amount of the check $43869. 92,

Hoping that this w@%} be fully satisfaetory,

Yours respectfully,










l & i 'l. — R ————— ——
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

SPECIAL FEATURES

PULPIT:

_ :
COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN: ﬁuthpran muhli[ity (!Brganizatinn
of

THE REV. J. OPPLIGER LENTEN
4708 LEXINGTON AVE. NOONDAY SERVICES
MUSIC:
THE REV. AD. BEHNKE ST. LOUIs
4122 NATURAL BRIDGE
TRACTS:
THE REV. W, D. PETERS OFFICERS DISTRIBUTION OF
2943 UNIVERSITY ST, LUTHERAN LITERATURE
USHERS: THE REV. LOUIS J. SIECK - - - - PRESIDENT
LOUIS C, BRANAHL 2500 N. 21ST STREET
BOR0 ASHLAND.AVE. THEO. W. BEIDERWIEDEN - - VICE-PRESIDENT
MEMBERSHIP: 1936 ST. LOUIS AVENUE
OLIVER SELLE PRESS WORK
30605 FILLMORE AVE. HOMER J. FITZPATRICK - - - - - SECRETARY
FINANCES: S148A KINGSHIGHWAY, S. W,
DANIEL F. BEHRENS
3838 FLORA PLACE WM HEERMANN - - - - . . . . TREASURER 3
PUBLICITY: 316 N. 3RD STREET PAID ADVERTISING
THE REV. E. L. ROSCHKE
BE8G NEOLHO BT, O. H. BEUMER - - - - - FINANCIAL SECRETARY
2022 PALM STREET
PUBLIC LIBRARY COMMITTEE:
THE REV. PAUL KOENIG ““Your faith is spoken of throughout the whole world.”
3620 IOWA AVE. —Paul to the Christians at Rome.—Rom. 1:8.
[+
- . 4
Jan . b, 1930 =

k.”. Moeller Organ Co.,
Hagersiown, lu.

lear wr. imoe_ ler:e-

“he representatives ot your firn, lr. butterb2ugh, Mr. Car.son
ana lir. Jenkins are busy iustalling the new lioeller Crgan in our new Hope !
Lutheran Church here at St.Louis. I wish to say that yocur men working |
here on the organ are certainiy tine fellows. Mr. Butterbvaugh is ever
courteous and ever ready to ezplain the installation. Even though we were
sorely disappointed that you people aic not come through on time to Lave
us dedicate before Christras it now appears as though you are giving us
2 good instrument a.ad 2 good instalilliation.

Your nmen hope to finish itheir worws here in a few cays anc then
we intend to have pictlures taken of the interior of the church, showing
the organ , for a special menorial bookliel to be publsihea i connection
with the deuication. (uite a nunmber ol the sub-contracters are joining us
in the publication ol this booklet and I am voncering vwhether the loeller
Urgan Co., woulu 7480 care to joinus . 1 believe lir. Butterbaugh has written
to you about the nmztter.

iccording 1o our plans we shall pubiish this memorial booklet
of 16-20 pages in BEAKIZIEX edition of 25C0 booklets. On one page we
intend to list all those firms who are co-operating with us in publishing
the booxlet. Some oi these lirns are giving us 1% of their contract for
this publication , others are giving us an outright conation of from $15-$35
We are not ma.ing any uenands upon you, but iif you care to Join us we cer-
tainly would appreciate it very much. Lach firm contributing to the venture
will receive ten or Iifeen boouilets for their own use. The rest are to be
soia At the time of the ueaication. oince we are 1o ceuicate our new church
on January 18 all material for ihe bookletl rust be in the hanas of the
pPrinter by the end of this week anu I woulc therelore appreciate it very
ruch i1 I would hear fron you on the matter by that time.

With cordial greetings,

O O i a B



~J

Jenuary 12th, 1931.
Reve Te L. Roschke,
St. LO\I’.?. MO. \
Dear Eirs
Your letter of January 5th was received and referred to the desk of the
writer, who has been out of the city which explains the few days' delay in acke

nowled ment,

I assume that our representative will have the organ completed before
thie reaches you, and I trust to your entire satisfaction.

I believe that a lotter was received here in the absence of the writer
and answered Uy cur representative in charge of publicity, reiative to- the mate

ter of boolxlet. I understand that mention of various contractors has been made,

but whether or not you have been sent a copy 66r this mention, I do not dnow or
can not find out at this writinz, since it is out of office hours: however, if
you will malre mention that the orgen was put in by us, we will contribute at
leagt fifteen dollars to the expenses of this dooklet.

I trust that the organ has come out to your entire satisfaction in
every way, and am sure that it will be a source of contimied satisfaction. A
letter from our lir, Jenkins states that several organists have examined it and
found 1t very satisfactory, and he is staying over until an examination by an-
other organist, which I am confident will prove equally satisfactory, if he is
unprejudiced, althoush we know that every orgzanist has personal preferences
regarding regarding certain detaile, and it ie very difficult to secure a come
plete concensus of opinion or complete agreement between two or three different
argans on any organ.

Yours very truly,

M. P, MOLLER, INC.,

EOST Secly.
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Hope Evangelicgl Lutheran Churek

BRANNON AVENUE AND NEOSHO STREET

ST. LOUIS. MO.

RUDOLPH M. KUEHNERT, TEA.CH(R
5352A DEVONSHIRE AVE.
ST. LOUIS, MO.

ELFRED L. ROSCHKE, PASTOR
5230 NEOSHO STREET
RIVERSIDE 0014

Dec. 15, 1930

lir. A.B. Zimaermann,
M.P Moeller Urgan Co., g, - X0
Hagerstown , Md. \qé ://, <

g —

Dear Mr. sirmmermann:- e

Your letters of the twelfth and thirteenth inst.
reachec¢ me this morning. Shortly after tke arrival of your
letters the Pennsylvania R.R. called me ana told me that the
organ had arrived in East St.Louis, 111, across the Missisippi
River,anc that they were waiting for instructions as to the
final destination of the car. Through our architect, lMr. Stein-
meyer , we gave the railroad company the proper instructions g
and through him we also made arrangements with a2 reliable trans
fer company here in St.Louis to bring the organ to our church.
As I notified you this mlfternoon this wire , the organ is to
be delivered to-morrow ( Yuesday, morning. If I understood our
architects secretary correctly,thie transfer company will charge
on the basis of $2.C0 per ton to haul the organ.

Ve are certainly glad that the organ ras finally ar-
rived. I still can not understand why your compaay could not
have it here as per agreement cn December lst. Your delay has
spoiled our dedicaticn plans and left us with ncne too friendly
feelings towards your firm. In this cconnection I may state that
I surely hope that you will have your installation men get busy
at the earliest possible opportunity and that they will make a
real job of the installation. According to our contract you are
not tc receive any money for the organ unless everything is abse
lutely sntisfactory. It is our intention to have Lr. L.3. Wenz,
who w=s formerly with your firm, tc inspect the installation
for us in orcer that we ray be sure that everything is C.K.

If the organ cories up to our expectaticns as_tg Eﬁllt»
and that means it must far excel your service thus farvwe shall

be glad to give the organ and your firm all the publlClty we
can givee.

In the hope that we shall finally be fully satisfied
in having purchased an organ from 11.P.lMoeller, I beg to remain,

Yours cordially,

S e D T

"

it Vs bt o OkiaY R



Dece 19, 1930,

Reve %e¢ Le Roschke,
Ste Louis, Mos

Dear Sirs

'c have your letter of the 15tk end note whut you say about
tho arrivel of the orgen nnd I understand the men are making the instsle
lrtion, and I trust everything is sctisfuctory.

In reforence to your stelingyour intent to have Mr. entsz
make the inspection, I um sorry to say theat we cannot accept ¥r. ‘entg
in thip cnses Mrs Veniz is not with us and unfortunately he hns been
doing everything he can to cause difficulties for us, vhich he would
naturelly dos Our contract pives you the right to have any disinterested
expert make the examination but Mr. ‘ocntz cennot dn any vay be considered
disintercsted and his present attitude.is such that we could not expeet
anything favorable when the work was done by someone thot we did not
control,

’

I think that you will see the justice of this and while it is
our intent to build the best orgen that we cen we must ask thot Mre ‘entz
bo not pormitted contact to ite

Yours very truly,

H. Ps MOLLER INC.

EOSsP See'y

o



THEO. STEINMEYER

ROBT. E. STEINMEYER

-

STEINMEYER BROS.
ARCHITECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIFE BLDG.
SAINT LOUIS

Novemper 15, 1930,

M. P. wollsr Pipe Organ Co.,
Hagersiown, Marylend.

RE: HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH, S8T. LOUIS.
Gentlemen:-

The color blocsx of tne organ case was submitted
to us. We find that it is considerably darker than the
panel submitted to you.

We are relurning one piece of your block, also
returning to you our original sample. Would suggest that
you try a golden oak.szigie. darkened slightly.

~ ’

Yours very truly,

N LEN

TS:ES
Enc.

F'
bt Ll o



Nov. 18, 1930

Steinmeyer Bros.,
St. Louis, Mo.

Jentlemente

received yours of the 156th., returning the
wood sémple, stating that it was considerably darker than
the panel submitted by you. We immediately nad our
finishing foreman prepare another sample which I am
sure will be what you want , Flease check this up with
the other wood work and if satisfactory O.K. and return.

Yours very truly,
M. P. MOLLER,

ABZ By



Order
: : FACTORY ORDER
/ N

o 4792  MOLLER ORGAN WORKS

HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND

To Harry Evens Date Nevy 7y 1030y—ABZ+R

Please get out immediately the following materials:

Please make up immediately a sample on plain white oak
wood for the Hope Evengelical Lutheran Church, 5t. Louis, Mo.,
#5862, showing the color and character of finish as close to the
white sample we are attaching hereto as humanly possibles It is
going to be rather difficult to match this but take it up immede
iately as we want to send it to Mres Buterbaugh, who is now instale
ling the orgen in the other church there and he will try to work
the finish out for us.

Ship via:

To

Street and No. /%‘ :

City




liovembor 1‘. 1930,

Rev, %, L. Roschs, o
st. mi.. 0.

Dear Rev, Noschkey

Ve are enclocling copy of a letter we have ‘lust written |
Steinmeyer Irothers, Architecte, in reference to the organ for Mope
lutheran Charch, %e are pushing the work on the organ juct as foot

and consicting of firet class workmonghip and will do everything
pocsible to have the instruwent playing for services on December 25th,

Yours very truly,
H. ’. m. Imo'

 MPM Tr,eD Bys
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CHICAGO OFFICE
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. P. Moller,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sir:

Attached please find letter from
the architects of Hope Lutheran Church at
SteLouis, Missouri, which is self-explanatory.

Please note especially paragraph
(4) relative to the color sample which is
also enclosed.

Kindly acknowledge, and if you have
to correspond regarding thos job, please do
so direct with the architects to expedite

metters.

Yours truly,

FORD & REYNOLDS,INC.

A= E R XTI s a s T

:, By Invitation Member ,1“ G*
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-
- ROBT. E. STEINMEYER

STEINMEYER BROS.
ARCHITECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIFE BLDG,
SAINT LOUIS

Novemner 1, 1930.

M. Po riollaer Pipe Organ Co.,
0004 Cotiuge Grove Ave.,
oialeago, iliinois.

Ae:  HOPE LULdexAN CHURCH, S+. LOULS.

ttention Mr. J. Be. Reyjnolds.
genllewaii: -

dauer sep&raie cover, we are forwarding
0 you dec&lls oi Lhe organ case.

duile whis case way 100k glaovoraie in de-
Sign, iu 1s notulng but wsachine run woldings and
scroll saw work.

You will also note that we would lize to
have tnhe swell hox peinted bleaek on the ouitside, so
that wae case work will stand out in strong relief.

42 Aare cuclosing a color sauple ror iue
L£inisia ior tue case and mwanual. <fhe sauple is on
wanite pine. You will mavs Lo adjusti .ie stain ac-
sordingly, S0 lhat yjou gei Lue saue color on Lhe
o8K. fhe rinish itself is (o we dull, showing ab-
3oluiely no snesie.

e chnurcn is being plasiered and will be
roady LOor you a8 sSoou a3 you are ready.

Jours very iwruly,

/7 /
Fi B LTS

&G .



Toverber 14, 1970,

Steinmoyor Troe,,
saint :O’dicg (0.

Gentlemong

'8 aecknowlaedoe your tolegsram of November 10th, fellewed dy
the rovised lanes of the case for Yope Tutheran fhurch, St. lovis, e
have put this part of the organ in work and will push it throvg: os
fast ‘s jo.sibleo, @ uaderstand that the church is neorly ready $0 roe
ceive the organ parts and we shall ship just as quickly as we pocs'bly
can, ondeavorin: to ship tho latter part of thig month, althcugh I de
not honestly Velieve the ghipment will go out before Lecenbker 6th,
I regret that the information as to the case design wes not avallable
when "cnts was in St, Louis laest month as we at that time antieipated
shipping the organ by the middle of loverber anddthoving everything
complated by the early part or midile of ecerber, As it is we are
working double shift on the work and will enticipate the shipgent just

as much ns poceible,
Yours very truly,

M, P, MOLLER, T1C.

MR JIr.tB By



November 12th, 1930.

lir. John Puterbaugh,
st. Louls, Mo.

Dear Simt

. You will recall when you left here, I discussed with
you the matter of sample showinz color snd character of finish for the
Hope Lutheran Church, 5218 Neosho Street, St. Loulie, lio., the pastor
Rev. E. L. Roschke, 5230 Navsho Street.

They stated that the organ was to be made of plain white
oalt wood, and the sample which was approved and forwarded here, showing
the color and character of finish, is on pine wood, sample of which you
will find enclosed. ve have prepared a sample on plain oak wood, showe
ing the color and character of finish as we understand it is to be.
M1l you please get in touch with the pastor of the church » also come
pare this sample with the woodwork in the church, and if the sample 1s
satiefactory have 1t approved by the proper authorities and return to
us at once, tut in doing this evplain why there iz a difference in the

~ color, which you can readily do. However, if they prefer that we sube
mit other samples, we will be glad to do 80, but no time can be lost,
as that orfan is to be completed ezrly in December.

Flease return both samples, and if the plain oak sample,
is satisfactory, have them apnrove it.

Yours very truly,

M. P. EOLLT’R. Inc ,

By!
ABZIT



Aasast 30th, 1920.

llessrs. Steinmeyer "ros.,
St. Loulie, ''0.

Centloen:

. In looin~ over your cormrunication of Ausuct 22nd to our
Chicago office, in rezard to detalls in conncetion with orsun for the
Tope [atheran Church, St. Loule, I nole one inquiry that was not an-
swered completely, and that is in regard to the exact size of the cone
sole, alsn the size of motor,

“ish to advise elze of motor will be 2 17, F., and the overe
all dimensions, or rather phyricecl dimensione of the complete blover
unit, will be 7' long, 2'6" wide, 3'10" hi~h. "e would recommend
however, that you prenare the blower room, sar 8' lon~, 4 or 5' wide,
and 6' hich, as you will require roocm to et ar~und the bLlower for
adjustments, as well as oilin~ later,

Ye are very sorrv this information was not sent you srevious-
ly, btut assume thot it will reach ymu in sufficient time to have the
ch:mber for the blover properly vrepared. I vou denire any further
information in connection with thie orran, please do not hesitate to
write us,

Yours very truly,
M. P. MOLLFR, IlIC.,

By

ARZT







R - SR — e ST A

Aumast 18th, 192C.

Pord & Teynolde,
Chicamn, Il1l.

Gentlement

Blucprin’s on Mope Iutheran Church showins merely the
size of the orzan space, poeition of the case and epecifications of
wind econductors and condults, were rent to you two daye ago, and on
receipt of your telesram yesterday we are sendins two additional
copies of the blueprint.

As noon 28 we recelve from you o verification of thase
measurements, we will o zhead and finish up our layout.

Yours very truly,
K. P. BOLIER, INC.,

MR TR, . By

iy A B

T i . TS

s s e ol 2 0

A
4
|




Order

FACTORY ORDER
Ne gsp  MOLLER ORGAN WORKS
887 HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND
To Date—_Aug. 16, 1930,  ABZsP =

Please get out immediately the following materials:

Referring to the organ we are building for the Hope
Lutheran Church, St. Louis, Mo., #5862, please make the following
notation after coupler #37:" Great Mamual Automatic Pedal Accom-
paniment®; "Pedal to Great Coupler operating on the lowest notes

only"®,
Xzﬂ; Harbaugh
. P, Moller, Jr. s
ilbur ansb;rg ' ) B
Stock Room v b 7
Yan Shank \/) Z :
Ship via: o A A
To
Street and No.

City Signed by i







ESTABLISHED IB80O

Mr, D. S. Wentz,
Chicago, Ill,

Dear Sir:

Hope Iutheran, St. Louis, has just come in and been passed through,

ﬂ j‘ 1&9@1'51.0W1\ /N aryland.U.S.A.

Augost 1, 1930,

I have just written Ford 2 Reynolds about the last coupler " Great liamual
Automatic Pedal Accompaniment', which is capsble of several interpretations,
As I haven't the slightest idea that they know anything at all about it I
wish you would tell me just what the idea is on this as I believe you are

as much responsiblé for our securing this contract as anyone else,

let me know,

MPM Jr.:B

TS RN s :l‘:’
M By Invitation Member [§

:‘ Emblem of i
4 BUSINESS CHARACTER [
) e

§ offhe Wlorld
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Yours very truly,

M, P, MOLLER, INC.,

Flease




: FACTORY ORDER
N? 988 MOLLER ORGAN WORKS
287 HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND
. To Date— Aug. 186, 1930, AB2:P

Please get out immediately the following materials:

feferring to the orgea we are building for the Hope
Latheran Church, St. Loulsp Mo., #5862, please make the following
sotétion after coupler # 37¢ "Oreat Honual Automatic Pedal Accome
paniment®; *Pedal to Sreat Coupler operating on the lowost notes

onl)‘.

Zdith Harbaugh

M. P. Noller, Jr.

ilbur lemsburg

£%0ck Room

Dan 8hank
Ship via: : SHER P
To
Street and No.

City Signed by i
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. jLiager-slowx\ ,Mmylar\d,U S.A.

CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., August 12, 1930.

f ’/;; }/
&
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V4 |4

M. P. Moller,
Hagerstown, Md.

Attention M, P. Moller Jr.
Dear 3ir:
We have your letter of August 9th., concerning
the Great Automatic Pedal Accompaniment Coupler for the
Hope Lutheran Church, St. Louis,

Please arrange to make this to operate on 42

notes,
Yours truly,
Ford & Reynolds Inc.
HFB.
\
W Emblem of 0 e 5\
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i oflhe World
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X meunt 14, 1920,

Ford ~ “eynolds,
Qlic:)go. 111, - ~

Gentlcomeng
On 'ope Iutheran Church, 5t, Iouis, we are constructing the
Oreat Automatic Pedal Accompaniment coupler to operate on the lowest
note played within the 32 note compass of the Pedal on the Croat keys,
Yours very truly,

. M, P, MOLLER, TIC,,

P Yr.2B Bys

f.J ettt



FROM

KINETIC. ENGINEERING COMPANY
LANSDOWNE, PA.

To M. P. MOLLER ORGAN CO.

HAGERSTOWN, MD.
Date Auygust 8th, 1920.

Relative to Organ No. 95862 Hope Evan. Luth. Church,
st. Louis, Missouri.

centlemen:

We acknowledge receipt of your
gpecifications for the above organ which
will require & 3 HYM - 2 H. P. - Kinetic
Blower, with a 12" outlet and & 150 watt
gems rator.

Very truly yours,

o KINETIC ENGINEERING COMPANY

é'k’zﬂ/ >(\ /
f/;}/l EJ:S C/\ / Cn <o

O




Mugust 11, 1930.

Tord ~ Teynolds,
Chiernro, T11,

Genﬁloven:

‘Roforrins to blower "ope “vangelical Iutheran Clureh, 5t,
Louig, 'io,, this organ will require a Llowor of 2 V', P, capacity,
thorefore pleace secure the current accordingly, also senc uc a
sarple of plain white oal: wood for the organ case, console and grille
go th-t e may mateh it,

Yours very truly,

1, Po OLLIR, M.,

-~ g

ABZs:D Bys




3 — @ ;41 ss00M 6767030 F. D. 252é\‘_
(Uniform Domestic Stralght BIll of Lading lm * ;ﬂhn and Western Claasification Territorles, March 15, 1922, as amended August 1, 1830,) 1st SHEET ‘
UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Shipper's No. 5862
(Prescribed by the Intersfite Commerce Commission)
ORIGINAL—NOT NEGOTIABLE Agent's No.

THE PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD COMPANY

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading,
HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND. DEC. 11, 1930 : it

at, )

from M.,P.,MOLIER, INC.

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked,
consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as mean-
.ing any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of deliveri' at said
tination, if on its own road or its own water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutual
agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any
time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not pro-
hibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the
shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Mail or street address of consignee—For purposes of notification only.)

REV. B. L. ROSCHKE, /O HOFE EVANG. Lund, Bgadceosho .

Consigned to- ——

Destination ST. LOUIS State of. MO. | /County of
G (/ &

Route ) % 7]

_ U
INPORTANT - RUSHE =~ TRACE \9 Car Tnitial PeBeRe  Car No. 93148

—_—

Delivering Carrier

No. *WEIGHT CLASS CHECK
Fakagos DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS (Subject to Correction) | OR RATE | COLUMN
Subject to Section 7 of con-
1 PIFE ORGAN KD AS FOLIOWS 12000 ditions, if this shipment is to
be delivered to the consignee
10 Boxes without recourse on the con-
3 signor, the consignor shall sign
31 Crates the following statement:
The carrier shall not make
261 ¢ ordere 14 delivery of this shipment with-
out payment of freight and
by R.R. all other lawful charges.

(Signature of Consignor.)

X % 9
Y ool % S
L F 3 = ; If charges are to be prepaid,
“ write or stamp here, “To be
e —| Prepaid.”
FREPAID

Received $
7 to apply in prepayment of
the charges on the property
described hereon.

Lliland’ 8 ’ Agent or Cashier

o -~

L4 ki) e

p o) T 'v g
*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shéll atate‘/whet:};e?‘fitni;
is “carrier’s or shipper’s weight.” P e i

Nore.—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state speciﬁ&}){)y Zﬁé

g thig
agreed or declared value of the property. . 4 N A\" sy,
The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shippertg be no ez?g/ l/ G/ ’-) 53

’ . £ Sl i
= w" d)

per

Shipper.

Per




Order
FACTORY ORDER

Ne 3542  MOLLER ORGAN WORKS

HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND

To Nr S, L, Debalta - Date___Dec. 13,1930

Please get out immediately the following materials:
We are attaching hereto specifications of orgae ¢hivped today
to the Hope Evangelical Lutheran Church, 5218 Nsosho St., St.
Louis, Mo., organ Wo. 5862,

m'. l. Il. m.chk..
5230 Neosho St.
St. Louis, Mo.

L T s

Ship via:

To

Street and No.

City Signed by il




EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN:

PULPIT:

THE REV. J. CPPLIGER
4708 LEXINGTON AVE.
MUSIC:

THE REV. AD. BEHNKE
4122 NATURAL BRIDGE
TRACTS:

THE REV. W, D. PETERS
2943 UNIVERSITY ST.
USHERS:

LOUIS C. BRANAHL
3850 ASHLAND AVE.
MEMBERSHIP:
OLIVER SELLE
3905 FILLMORE AVE.
FINANCES:

5230 NEOSHO ST.
PUBLIC LIBRARY COMMIT EE}
THE REV. PAUL KOENIG
3620 IOWA AVE.

DANIEL F. BEHRENS ;
3838 FLORA PLACE
PUBLICITY:
THE REV, E. L. ROSCHK

‘I’.L'uthkran iﬁuhliritg/ @rgatﬁzatinn
of

ST. LOUIS
&
OFFICERS

THE REV. LOUIS J. SIECK - - -
2500 N. 21ST STREET

~ PRESIDENT

THEO. W. BEIDERWIEDEN - - VICE-PRESIDENT
1936 ST. LOQUIS AVENUE

HOMER J. FITZPATRICK - - - - - SECRETARY

5148A KINGSHIGHWAY, s. W,

TREASURER

WM. HEERMANN
316 N. 3RD STREET

O. H. BEUMER FINANCIAL SECRETARY
2922 PALM STREET

‘““Your faith is spoken of throughout the whole world.”’
—Paul to the Christians at'Rome.—Rom. 1 :8.

SPECIAL FEATURES

LENTEN
NOONDAY SERVICES

DISTRIBUTION OF
LUTHERAN LITERATURE

PRESS WORK

PAID ADVERTISING

e
/s
L anie Ae

PR

PR ;_/‘ 7%&7««4_ y W by o @,{A ";’/‘,‘/’ cal 47/ . ;/;/,
- /S  ———————8t<1ouls, Mo. November 28, 1950
~
.P.loelier Grgan Co. ; e /M
Hagerstown, ld. VY —
P i~

Dear Mr. shulenberger:-

A . Ygur letter of the 24tk inst. ‘as re-chec me. For your in-
1ormation I may state that your lir. Ventz told mne about a month ago
that our organ wos conpliete with the €xception of the case. I had

no reason to doubt his word, for your company has had the contract
for the organ of Hope Lutheran Church since the 2Cth of July and
should have corne through on celivery. Your failure to deliver the
orgen within a reasonable length of tire has causec us to postpone
our dedication until after Christmas ana ilus has caused my church
and nyself a great aeal of Gisappointrent.

<1 the hopc
orien as to quality

that your perforrance 28 1o delivery is not an

and workmanship,

Yours sincerely,

AT vz /.4 P~ .

B —

e Pt






Decs 13, 1930,

Reve Ee Les Roschlko,
Ste Louis, Mo,

Dear Iirs

This will confirm wire of even dnte advisin: that the
orgen for Hope Lutheran Church of Ste Louis was shinped on the
11th end we are doing everything possible to rush it through so
that our installation men ean have it inatallod for vou for
Christmase e nre instructing them to do evorythine noss ble to
have it installed by thot timey and with your good cooporation
I don't see nny reason why they con't,

Yours very truly,

M. P, MOLLER INC.

ABZ sP BY:



Dece 13, 1930,

tire John Buterbeugh, \5 /6
Sta LO‘I’.'. Moe

Denr Nre Buterbought

The organ for flope Luthoran Church, Ste Louls, was
ghippod on Decembor 11th end we are doing everything possible
to rush it throughe That orgsn should be at St. Louis not
letor than Menday, Decomber 15thi the Pemnsylvanin hos =csured
us that they will do everything possible to trace the shipmont
trroughs PMense have all of your men in rocdiness that they
con jump on thot orgsn end heve it installed by Christmas,
which 48 the time we understand they went ite I undersiand
thrt ¥r. Shulenberger hes written you concerning this, =nd

don't lose sight of the fact that it is very important to have

thies orgen in by Christnzs, ,
' Youre very truly,

Me-Pe MOLLER INCe

‘nnz.P BY:

ok,

AT UG S SRS O AL 1 S

5

. ..'.'.u-o»f”f&ﬁb

T KoRE «J#
i |
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December 13th, 1930,

Ky . John Puterbdausgh,
Ste Loule, Mo.

Dear Sir!

The organ +for Hope Fvan-elical Lutheran Church, St.
Louls has been shijped and should be there shortly after you zet
this letter. We of course are depending on your maling that ine
stallation also, and enclosed you will find blueprint, specifice=
tions, ete. I hope that the orsan in the Christian Sclence Chureh
hag come out to the entire satisfacon of all, and will be a
standing advertisement.

By the way, before you leave 4. Louis, you should g0 to
the Mirst Presbyterian Church, 7200 Delmar Street, and so over the
organ there, as we heard there was some trouble some time ago and

we want 1t in zood shape. FPlease don't overloolk this, so that 1t
i1s cared for before leavins.

Yours very truly,

M. P, MOLLER, INC.,

roseT Sec 'yo
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Tecerber 12, 1930,

Rev. %, L. Roschke,
Ut, Lovis, lio,

Dear Gidg

7e hand you herewith bill of lading covering shipment of
the organ for Hope Hvangelical Lutheran Church, 5t. Louis, lo.

Just ~g soon 28 the parts reach there, plense have then de-
livered to the clurch, placed in a sofe ary place end telegreph us , aleo
névise 1f church is in condition to hove organ installed immedintely, and
we will sond men to make the installation,

col B ¢ Ml s

“@ di¢ not have the addvecs of any ‘rayman in your city,
go we ecovld not arranse for hauling on shead, but we knmew you can gel wmore
prorpt delivery and o better price for the work than we could Ly corrose
pondence, and believe you will be willing %o look after this for us, "e
are usunlly charged frow ten to twelve cente per mndred pounds for hanling
o7 thic character, btut if you will pet the best price you can, we will be
satisfied, dbut is is important that the shipment bo removed from the stae
tion immediately, B

We will appreciate very much any publicity you »ill cive the
organ and hope you will have articles describing it published in your church
and city napers, mentioning the name of the builder on your opening programs,
Thie will not cost you extra, will be a benefit to use n~nd ig done for us by
all our customers,

Yours very truly,

.o Po lnu‘:m. Imo!

AZsB Bys
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_ (J lagerstown Maryland.U.S.A.

CHICAGO OFFICE:

6054 Cotrace Grove AVENUE
PHONE, FAIRFAX 5239
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CHICAGO, ILL., Nove 19, 1930.

K f_é y,f"w.‘.—' o

Mo Po M01ler, J]’.‘o \5 / i
Hagerstown, Md.
Dear Sir: .

Attached please find letter received
from Rev.E.,L.Roschke, pastor of Hope Ev.Luth,
Church, St.Louis, Mo.

This letter is self-explanatory, and
you can see how they feel about not getting their
organ for dedication-=---Dec.l4th.

You realize how strong Kilgen is in
there, and if you do not keep at least those
churches to whom we sell organs satisfied, there's
no sense in spending money trying to get business
down in the southern part of Illinois and St.Louis---
because Kilgen makes great talk of any little thing
they get on us,

We wired you today asking what you
could do, and hope y®u will push this Jjob right
along and have it playing Dec.l4th,.

Yours truly,

Geo. We Ford
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: Hope Eoangelical Lutheran Chureh

BRANNON AVENUE AND NEOSHO STREET

ST. LOUIS. MO.
RUDOLPH M. KUEHNERT, TEACHER
5352A DEVONSHIRE AVE.
ST. LCUIS, MO.

ELFRED L. ROSCHKE, PASTOR
5230 NEOSHO STREET
RIVERSIDE 0014

Yov. 17, 193C

11.7 Loeller Organ Co.,

6054 Cottage Grove Ave.,
SRy o ™"

Chicag iy 55 S

Tear lr. Harrison

Yeoterday ~fternoon I received the surjrise of my life. A ;
letter from I'r. 1Mceller, Jr frumn Hagerstown irformec me tlr:t we could
get vur org:n for Hope Iutheran Church by Dec. 25th =nc we intenc te
dedicate on Dec. l4th. Certainly there must te scmething vitolly wronge

, nert signec that coentract for the organ on that
hot July day on ry frent jorch you assurec both of us that we could have
the crgan by lNovemtber lst, if necessary. A short tine ago Ar. Wentz

was here and he told me that the organ wvas coigleted anc that coply the
case and grill work hxd to be dorne 28 yet, He alsc tild me that the o
gan wculd be tere on Tlkec. lst and tht your men wculd have plenty of
time until Dec. 1l4th t¢ install the c¢rgan. I thought all was well and
here 1like a bolt of lightning cut c¢f the clear sky comes LMr. loeller's
setter tkat tlie organ wculcd be sripped on Dec. 6th and that it wculd be
ready by Dec. 25th,

This sirpl; wiil not werk. Certainly if your claims are
true and your firm is the largest crgan firm in tle worléc than your
firm certainly need not have five rnicnths time to¢ conpliete a $5000 or
gan when conpetitive firme can do it in ninety czys or at least in
four noenths.

e need the crgan by Dec. l4th nd net bty Dec. 25th. Since
you are the man whoe made tlhe proemises , since you are the man who sold

the organ, by aili means jump on ycur factcryds neck anc get action, 1
certainly would be cCis=zjpointed if ycur firm, which received the first
centract on clureh furnishings should te the only one tc fail us for

our cdedicaticn on Dec. 1lé4th.
In the he,e that this letter will tring action , I am,

Your for romises that zre mace to e kept,

4

Cordially yours,

& R B S




ELFRED L. ROSCHKE, PASTOR
5230 NEOSHO STREET
RIVERSIDE 0014

/
finpe Evangelical Lutheran Church

BRANNON AVENUE AND NEOSHO STREET

/

ST. LOUIS. MO.

RUDOLPH M. KUEHNERT, TEACHER
5352A DEVONSHIRE AVE,
ST. LOUIS, MoO.

VYl - 1A 20y
~ \- g ‘T — ’ -~ LA
7
E.L . leeller Tive Oreans ’ 9 é L~ -
“ e ——
1’:,__* 't_'h, d., \5 J .,//
Jear lr. lceller:- o
re
Your letter of yesterday gavevihe surprise of my life, You write
in your le tter that you will do everything ;cssitle to have the instrume
reat Jlaying ,“-.,,3' services vn Decenber 25th and we ;m,‘;.{ tc decdicate
our uew church on December 14th. Ce rtalniy there is something vitally
vrong, for Lr. H'..x::'-"s:m Jeur sasesian fror. Chicago,the man who ETO=-
cured this contract assurec us that ve could have the organ by Lovember
the first. A fev weeks 2g0 ancther oue of your men » Lr. Tentz, was here
and I told him that we intended to dedicate our new ckurch cn Dec. 1ldth,
e L0ld me that the organ was ne arc th2t you were vwirking on the
cise anc the grill werk. He assurec me that the c¢rgon would be e re on
December lst and that Jour nen coulc ensily install it by the 14th of
D‘.. cem x..'CI‘ -
\fter all this, your letter hit me lile boribehell. Ve need
the crean on Decerber 14th and pot b Dec., Z5th, Tre ccentract was signed
uring the Iatter part of July =uc thus you h-¢ all the tige in the
werld to get ocut the Crgane Your mnen ~gain anc agaln rie€e the claim
th~t your firm is the 1 reest piie organ firm in the verld 2nG Low you
should need five ncnthe tive to get cut an ¢ I vhile other companies
c~n do it in three uonths or ril:ety days. I frankly disepyointed,
In the hope that some adjustient can ve rade so that we c=n
11l get the organ in time Tor the decication, I a2m,
Yours fur promiseg that are kept,
Res ectfully,
]

R T IIRIRIR—————
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Nove 24, 1930,

Rove Le Le Roschke,
3te Louis, loa

Dear uirs

Your letter-of lovember 16th receivede ‘e ure pushing
your organ as fast as possible but have been held up by a few
things which we hod not anticipeteds I don't know who told you
thet the orgen was entirely done, ~lthough it is very voll nlong
but ¢ can't ship until the case et loest id sot upe The frce
tory advises today thot wo e r ship not later thon December 8th
but we ~re going to try to snticipnio this dete if poossible. If
the shipment goes through vithout cny delny it is nol impossible
to have 4t et leset part pleying by Christm o, if not cntirely
finished.

e are sorry if this has caused you any snnoyence Hut
have done our vory best, and are -till doing so.

Yours very truly,
11e Pe MOLLER INCs p

LOS P See'y



NO‘V. 26 9 19 3'1.

el o lolleor Ince,
Chicago, Ille

Gentleoncns

¢ acknowledge your lottor of November 17th attoching
lattor of lovamber 17th from Rove 's Le Roschke of “te Louice
love lo0gchke also wrote to us on lovambor 16th nnd for your ine
forrution I am onclosing » copy of the letter oont to him by ue
on L.ovember 241ih,

The cruso of nll this delay wns the dol-y on the prrt
of the architect in furnishing us with the detoiled dosipn of
the ensee This contract provided that we were to 'ild the cuse
from o design to bo furnished by the architocte 7This osign wes
not sent to us until Novambor nnd wo immediatoly rut thoe vork
through and oxpeet to ship within ton dayse

‘11 the information that we wore able to ot throvgh
your office wors ouiside measurcments and we hnvs naver roceived
the ineido measuroments nvailable for the orgrn, although on ro-
ceirt of tho case design of courso we had the necossnry informa=-
tione

Yours vory truly,

e P o MOLLIER INCe

UM pdRe P BYs
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Nove 8, 1930,

Steinmeyer Bros.,
5te Louisa, loe

Gentlemens

e have yours of the 4th to our Chicego office regarding
the blover for Hope Lutheran Churecl, 5t. Louiss Ve are sorry to
learn that the space for the blower has been so lirmited, since
you have a space only 6% 3" lenge "¢ are {aking this matter up now
with the menufacturers of the blower, asking if they cen possibly
construct the blower to go within tlal spree with tho diroet con-
nected rencrator, ch we musl havey 8as & belied generater is not
very gntisfactory*gﬁin it ie direct comnectedy then of course it
will eliminate any trouble on sccount of the belt slippinge.

ihe broken lines indicated under the generator menn that
all blowers do not have generalors, but in ihe case of the Hope
Lutheran organ the generator will be purt of the equipnents You
will hear further from us, however, st soon as wo heor from the
manufacturerass I hope that wa con in some way comsitruet that
blower to re in the originel space you have for it, 6'3", If not,
the only thing we can resort to is the place you have desipnoted
or reforred "o in your leitere

Yours very truly,

Me Pe MOLLER INC.

ABZsP BYs







THEO. STEINMEYER ROBT. E. STE
. B INMEYER

s STEINMEYER BROS.
ARCHITECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIFE BLDG.,
SAINT LOUIS

August 30, 1930.

M. P. Moller, Inc., ,
Hagerstown, Maryland.

Aliention Mr. K. O. Shulenberg.

RE: ORGAN FOR HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH,
ST. LOUIS.
Gentlemen: -

We are in receipt of your drawings of the organ
chamover and on- looking them over, Tfind very little of the
additional intormation that has been asxed Ifor.

Ve will repeat tne questioun asking wny the space
of approximately 9™ is needed between the case and the
swell box? What is (nhe minimum space (hat we could get by
with?

We woula also repeat tne question as (0o whether
the doors to these chambers may e placed in any other
position? If we could have your rirst layout, we could
figure this out ror ourselves.

pgz 4 We also insist on having tae layout of your
Shetts 80 Lhal we may take care of the load distribution.

We also wish (o know tne width of your sound
openings in the swell box, and wnether (hese are only on
the sides, or also on the rront?

Since ine elecirician is now installing the
wiring for the organ, wWe must Xnow the size of this motor
at once, and mustL also know the size of your blower nook-
up, S0 a8 to mseke provision for iis installaiion.

Phe tower nas already oveen ouilt beyond Chis

point and tpe stairway avove tane olower is aboul Lo be
framed, msexing it imperaiive thal we have tiais informa-

tion at oncs.
Yours very traly, Z: i

TS:ES



Sept. 5, 1930,

Steinmeyer Bros.,
St. Louis, Mo.

Sentlemen:

In Mr. Shulenberger's absence your letter to him of August 20th
has been referred to me. Presuming that the drawinge to which you re-
fer are ocur drawings #5862, dated August 9th, the 9" between the case
anl Swell box is needed on both sides to take care of the opening of
the Swell Shades into this space and for racks for from pipes which
ve pndewséand will be included by you in your design. Motion of the
Swell Shades into thies space is shown on our Section BB and CC.

As to the locations of the doors in the case, which of course
should be immediately opposite the doors in the Swell box, we would
suggest that these doors be pleced at the extreme back point of the
case, such aes is shown on the reviced vlan enclosed. Our complete
layout showing chests, etc., has not yet been completsd but we hove
to have it by the last of this week snd will qnd copy direct to you
‘mdiﬁteuo

There will be n'aon gshades on the side’and on the [front,

The data on the motor size wae sent you on August 20th and I :
presume you have this by now, "

Yours very truly,
Ho Po ucmn mc'
M, Jr. i) &

P.
Enc.

I R
CNNRR L




Nove T, 19304

Finctic ingineering Coe,
Lansdovne, Pae

Gontlomens

e are enclosing horewith cop of letter fron Ford
& Reynolds, Chicago, datod Nove S5thy toretheor with copy of
lettcor from the srchitect, dated Nove 4th, in rogard to the
Hopo Lutheran Church, it. Louis, Koes, ;58624

Ve de mnot know vhether you can eonstruct th-t blover
to ro in a space 6' 3" long or not. According to t he archi-
toct's lettor, that 1s tho total length they have available for
the installotion of the blowere Ploase take this up and adviso
us immediately; otherwise, we will have to make othor urran e-
nentse ¢ of course want the penerator direct comnecteds

Fi ure this over and advise us so that we may be
prepared to answer prompllye

Yours very truly,
He Pe MOLLIR INCe

ABZsP BYs
Ence ‘
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(]"]a(g orstown, M arvland.U.S.A.
CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., Nov. 5, 1930.

M. P. Moller, L
Hagerstown, }de.

Dear 3ir:

Attached plesse find blower sketch
and letter which is self-explanatorye.

This refers to the Hope Lutheran
Church, St.Louis. We would suggest that you
correspond direct with the architects concern-
ing this in order to save time.

When do you plan to ship this organ?
Very truly yours,

FORD & REYNOLDS, INC.

Emblem of o
BUSINESS CHARACTER :',»

! Rivce Leaders }]
§ ofthe World  H

HAsgorciation
Bl Represents High Standing in ;f
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Nove 'j 1930,

Ford & Reyholds,
Chicago, Ill.

Gontlemens

Referring further to the wood sample which you sent in
for the Hope “vangelicel Lutheran Churchy St. Louis, Mos, how in
the world we are going to match that sample on plain white oak
wood is beoyond use That ssmple is on white pine wood and of course
there is going to be considerable difference in the finish on the
oal: woode

: L6 pgs howevor, issuing inatructions to our Finishing
Dmrtm o sampley or porhapo two, on plain white oak wood, showe
ing the color and charactor of finish ss closely as possidle to
that sample, and either send to you or to our Mre Buterbaugh, vho
ia going to installo@hbhorgen in the 8th Church of Christ Scienw
tist, Ste Louls, %o take it to the pastor of the church end get

it approved before procoedings

Tou evidently knew that they were not going to use plain
wvhite oank wood when that samplo wes sent to you but in a case like
this you should have notified use Tho woodwork is all made up for
this organ and of course we cannot change it at this lato date;
therefore, the only thing that we can do is to prepare the samples
and submit for thelr approval with the hope of getting it okay.

Yours very truly,
Me Ps MOLLER INCe

ABZSP BY:
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. B'A\‘_c SHED 17 .
T Iagerslown,Mmyland,U.b.A.

CHICAGO OFFICE
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

.CFHCAGO,ILL. Oct. 31, 1920.

M. P. Moller,
Hagerstown, lid.

Dear Sir:

/ Kindly advise at once if you have

V. received approved wood sample from the Hope

Ev.Lutheran Church, St.Louis, lo.
Also kindly advise if all matters

concerning this installation are settled, and

just how soon you plan to ship this organ.

% s /uvauiuif? S caee e > " gp—— ‘ Ll s -~
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Jan,

Ford & Reynolds,
Chicago, Ill.

Gentlemen?

I hand you herewith copy of card
from Rev. E. L. Roechke, Hope Ivangelical Church, ©St.
Louis, Ko. It is time to zet on to this hard. We
are sending catalog.

Yours truly,
M. P, MOLLER INC,

EQCSP Secly
Enc. .

TSy ban
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op Keys whiteengraved in black block letters.

Open Vlarabells Dulgiana
Diape son Flute 8
8 8!
Oetave Tuba Bourdon
4 8' 16’
Open Stopped Saligional
Diapason Diapason 8
8' 8
Yoix Orehestral Salicet
Celeste Horn 4
8! 8!
Flauto Nasard Flautine
Dolce 2-2/3" 2!
4!
Oboe Vox Bourdon
8t Humana 16"
8'
n Lieblich Dolce
Gedeekt FluSe
16" 8!
Major Swell Great
Flute to to
8 Great Pedal
Swell
to
Pedal
#20 Stop Keys white engraved in red block letters.
Chimes Great Great
to to
Great Great
4 16’
Great Swell Swell
Unison to to
Separation Great Great
4 16'
Sweil U ke Great
to to to
Swell Swell Pedal
4 16' 4'
Swell Swell Tremolo
to Unison
Pedal Separation
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THIS QUESTIONAIRE TO BE ATTACHED TO EVERY an N” e |
FACTORY AND LOCAL COPIES OF CONTRACTS el M |
NOT TO BE ATTACHED TO CUSTOMERS COPIES City Ste, TOULS ., o MOw ‘

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)
(6)
(7)
(®)
)
(10)

(11)

(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
a7)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)

(26)
(27)

(28)

(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)

(33)

(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)

Correct measurements of organ space are absolutely necessary with contract. Enclosed with contract
Send sketch of floor plan of church showing location of organ, choir, pulpit and console. Enclosed & _
Where is the most convenient place for electric cables to enter organ chambers?.. . Rignl rear corner s

Where is the most convenient place for blower pipe to enter organ chambers?.. . Righ.t .pegr. corner..

Give exact size of doors through which organ parts are to pass...... Large double. doors........... :
Are there any obstructions near doors, short turns, etc?...... Ko ............................................
Where is best location for blower?. ... & . 200m &% ﬂgh.t Of . orzan chaunber see. plaua

Give size of room for blower. 8 18% X #% 6" X £ (Blouer %o.he . insulaied hy..church. )
Give size of doors through which blower has to pass........... i oF G PISNSEILIENPMERS G T
Give distance from blower to organ chamber....... A 3 ..........................................
(console) um te. Oﬁk P Sanple to follow in 4 'e'kﬂl !
Kind of wood to be used for (case )....HW....... W ... ... W ... and samples. If oak, state if plain or quartered 5
(grille ). sl v el
Do we furnish any case?...... (- e N RS I R B S s e S e o G S S e
Do we furnish any grille. Xes. ... (13a)Is grllle to be finished same as case or console? ... S@E...............
If we furnish grille for arches we must have templets. . . @ BFPARES .. .....oo i
Does case go on inside, between or outside of arch?. . ... ...oo ittt
Give thickness of anch/ OT ODCIINES . i & e s s steisheisme pielsie satoisiolos oios /s aleisrd s oio d alare os sheiple sla\e o0 sibiala sia ennbanainteloteiote
Give style of panels desired in case or console. . .. ... Arehitect. will. de Sign ................... o
If door to be in case, is it for choir entrance?. .. o g@nt¥rancee - 1o -chanher. mly ............... ”
If organ case is built by church, we must have templet giving exact size for pipes...............ocoiiiiiiiin.s :—":'3
Do we furnish front pipes?....... Ton. .. ....... (20a) Decoration for front pipes..... Ratural - zine i Jlr
Isaonnole attached or detached s I . .. . . e h i n R Ny 15 e e s - .é
How many feet of cable required from console to organ?... FO¥. .. ...t o5 -j
If console movable, how much flexible air hose do we furhish?. ..... Eot. .movable... RN M i : 1
Is organ divided or not?........... PEUREREE .- e R e e R T s 3
Is organ all enclosed?....... TRl (25a) If not, state how muchisout...........c.covunenn. ': 4
Do we make swell box around Chest?. ... S . ... v ovenenrnsensneererasanseseasasammssesescoasssonssnnmss : l
If all enclosed, who builds organ chambers?. . .... SHELL TBEEg oo $ ﬂ
(Height). gg: L P i _ (Auditorium). . 4
Give dimensions of auditorium (Width ). &£ 7. . & ......... (28a) Seating capacity (Gallery)........
(Depth ). SO Q.00
Kind of stop controls?........ Stop. keys...... (29a) Kind of coupler controls? StOR . Key8& ........
Color of Stop controls?. S L R R e 0 A e ST e S SHE
Is the organ to have tubular or electric action?........ Ehomala) Style of console?. . Standard..
Is the building old or new?....... e R s e s S R e
‘Have organ plans been made by us?... M@......... (33a) If approved, state when and by whom?...........

A R S B s St S T e D R (33h) Return copy.
g SESE e Ba.... (312) (County)..S%k,. . Louis.......
Name of organist and street address. . Kmt mu"o m W 7. downe. AVE.. ... ‘“’*""’"ﬂ
Name of architect and street address. . TR€Qy. . St@inmMeyery. mtﬁmtim Jife Bldg.
Name of party organ is to be shipped to and street address. . . R&Vs . Belre . ROSChRe,.. 6230, . Haosho.

Give name of nearest freight station to church for carload as \ well as less carload shlpments .....................

prevey v W . =




®)
(6)
(7)
®)
)
(10)

(11)

(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
a7
(18)
(19)
(20)
1)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)

(26)
(27)

(28)

(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)

(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)

(39)

Give exact size of doors through which organ parts are to pass...... Larege. double. doors...........

Are there any obstructions near doors, short turns, etc?...... Ho ............................................

Where is best location for blower?.... &, . 1Q0m ab. 1‘1611'6 Of . orzan chauber see. pl&uﬂ

Give size of room for blower. 2 T87 . X . ¥Y 8" X. ﬁ.'.(Blouer Yo . he . insulated. hy..echureh, )
Give size of doors through which blower has to pass...........5. U - 1L B L 4

Give distance from blower to organ chamber. ...... . 3 ..........................................

(console) uak“i e . Q%k B%,am Samp le to follow in 4 weeks.
Kind of wood to be used for ((ca?f, 8 e v Rpeve kA and samples. If oak, state if plain or quartered
grille ). vonigin cenaffin o o S

Do we furnish any case?...... BB e
Do we furnish any grille. Yes. ... (13a) Is grille to be finished same as case or console? ... L&&...............
If we furnish grille for arches we must have templets. .. O . @0 88 . oo
Does case go on inside, between or outside of arch?. . ... ... ...ttt e e e e
Givie thickiiess 6f areh GF/OPERINES: s s o5 sowmins 5% SEs s 66 G0V E55 5 15475106 e bie satmrsrocesion sxommisaeoiess sie srocs
Give style of panels desired in case or console. . .. ... Architeet. will. de sign. ...................
If door to be in case, is it for choir entrance?. .. o g@nt@rance - 4o -chanher. m]_y ...............
If organ case is built by church, we must have templet giving exact size for pipes............c.viireinreennenn..
Do we furnish front pipes?....... Yea.......... (20a) Decoration for front pipes..... Ratural . zine

How many feet of cable required from console to organ?... 3 0¥. ... ... i i
If console movable, how much flexible air hose do we furnish?. ..... o6 BURBOAE: i i s

Is organ divided or not?........... IEVERMR - - oviin oy suvumen o veverss parare 5 sReEE O SRS B8
Is organ all enclosed?....... | (R (25a) If not, state howmuchisout..........oovvvuunen..

.....................................................................................................

(Height). . : s g ......... (Auditprium). . 4
Give dimensions of auditorium (Wldth) IR LR (28a) Seating capacity (Gallery)........

(Depth ). QY. . QY. ........
Kind of stop controls?........ Stop. keys...... (29a) Kind of coupler controls? StOR . kKeysa ........
Color of Stop controls?. . S G oI . ... s
Is the organ to have tubular or electric action?........ Electri®la) Style of console?. . Standard....
Is the building old or new?....... DO - oo i e S S 0 AT v 5 e
Have organ plans been made by us?... M@......... (33a) If approved, state when and by whom?...........
........................................ (33b) Return copy.

“Street address of chureh. D218 Heosho X¥. Streafi.... (31a) (County)..Sk,. .Louis.......

Name of organist and street address... HAMET . Gmb'!o im SQTWMM ANe. —
Name of architect and street address. . Th.QQ e StQ m’y er... Intqmt’. ml. I-!i :’ Bld&o
Name of party organ is to be shipped to and street address. . . B&V« . Balis . Rﬂwm ».. 8230, . Jiaosho.

....................................................................................................

If we get old organ, we must have complete specifications and measurements, name of maker, also how old, and
present condition when contract is Malled. .. ... ...t ettt ettt ettt et ee et e eenn e erananeeeannaes
No 0ld organ

.....................................................................................................

Remarks: ARghiteat is to design case and display we to send him
...... blue . print. .of organ.layout.for. . front design. .See.details.....
.....construction bagk of econtracha.... ...

Answer these questions and do not merely refer factory to plans.
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PAID ADVERTISING

St.Louis, Mo. November 28, 1930
Z'yé p
</

At least a sign of life from the liveller Pipe Crgan Co! ihe
blower for your organ to be installed at Hope Ev. Lutheran ‘hurch
has arrived. I received notice of its arrival last Wecdnesday morning
and immediately made arrangements to have it delivered to the church.
It was delievered VWednesday afternoon and has been stored in a s=fe
and dry place. We shall deduct the chmrges for freight and hauling ,
anounting to $21y21, when final settlement is made.

loeller Organ Co.,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Mr. Zimmermann:-

We are indeed glad to have a part of the organ which was to
be ready by November lst, but which shzll now be unfinished even by
Christmas. ‘he lloveller Pipe Urgan Co. has certainly fallen down on
this job and has caused us to postpone the dedication of our church.

Yours a wiser organ purchaser,

Sincerely,
PO 3 ! — }-M/Z/é__k— .
A L "/ "\! e < & :.\r~1¢‘.l /“-J/’"'; [ / b " ,»3.:_,,.# Coyorp oA At et iy, L%
’ ~ q d

¢ ; < ) 5 "', X
SLW’/IL‘" 9(’{’{""“-; N ok tiaany : /\/ﬁ( wevol - 4,\,,,,“__/) Loy Solbenr crfus Lol v -\7.q Gl

C/ e /)('t’\’\' ! "/“:30 (= Q-/el'-h{ —A/{J\T) ,1/8"/ o "
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December 6th, 1930.

Rev., ¥. L. Roschhe,
st. Louls, lo.

Dear firt

Referrinz to your letter of ilovember 28th, which has been
referred to the desk of the writer, the writer has not been handlinz
the constructed end of this bueinese, but after an investigation I
find that the organ will be shipped not later than the 8th. Upon
investigation I am advised that the orizinal delay was caused by
the failure of the architect sending ue the case desisn, and fur-
there delay in securing plywood, which was required for producing
this case, as this happened to be an item that we did not carry in
stock, as very little of it is used in work of this kind.

e regret the delay very much, but I have been assurs@i
by the factory that every effort was made of their part to push the
work after the proper plans had been secured, and it was not prac-
tical to ship the organ ahead of the casing, on account of the
fitting here: however, I hope that the organ will get through withe
out delay, and we will make arranzements for prompt assembly.

Yours very truly,
M. P. MOLLFR, INC,,

ROSHT Sec'y.



EDWARD D'ARCY WALTER J.G . REUN

-
b
DARCY & NEUN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW,
SUITE 706-712 BANK OF COMMERCE BUILDING

ST.LOUIS,MO.

November 26, 1930.

M. P. Moller, Inec.,
Hagerstown, g/ oL

O~
O
x\fr

Maryland.

Gentlemen:

Replying to your favor of November 24th,
I beg to say that the Reading Desk and Console
arrived on Monday afternoon and were immediately
transfered to the Church, and Mr. Buterbaugh and
his helpers have been diligently working since,
to get the Organ ready. It looks as though we will
have it ready for our service tomorrow.

Thanking you for your efforts to help us,
I remain,

Yours very truly,

&Vm{ 47%6/:,

—Byr—

ED'A:G



Uovember 20, 1930,

Mr, Sdward DYArey,
St. I:Wis. ,l‘lo.

l'ear 5irs

e are very glod that the Paltirore ~ Ohio R. R, was able to give
us sueh mood service on the shipment of the console for the iighth Church
‘organ, I sincerely hope thot lr, Tvterbaugh wis able to have some organ
playine for you yesterday,

Hag the date yat been pet for l'r, Darnec recitall It has boor
my hope to attend thiec recital at &t, louls and T would appreciate kuowe
ins ‘ust wvhot your prograr is as soon as it is definitely decided.

Yours very truly,

M, P, IDLIER, TNC.s

MPY Jr.sB Bys



THEO. STEINMEYER ROBT. E. STEINMEYER

p
STEINMEYER BROS:
ARCHITECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIFE BLDG.
SAINT LOUIS

Novemner 2n, 1930.

//(/7 ‘2/7.———"'
. \.SJ"
Me 2o Moller, Iac., T
Hagersiowi, Maryland. —
RE: HCP& LufHERAN CHURCH,

3T. LOUIS.

Gentlemen: - Attention Mr. X, Oe Shulenoerger.

Te have your letier of Novemoer 24th in
reference to the blower, siating that you have held
up (he order of this blower pending an adjusiment.

We are Surprised to nhave this siatement, due to tane
fact (hal (ais morning we received a nolice from the
express company thatl the blower has arrived here In
St. Louis, and is ready [for deglivery to (he building.

We nave ordered it delivered, and will
make provisions for it in the lower loft. rhis loft
is airtight, dry, and may so ve arranged ihal the
alr iIntake to Lhe blower is {rom (ne neaied portion
of (he church.

Yours very truly,
5 e /




Hoverber 20, 1820,

M, Theodere Steinmayer,
St. Iﬂ'-‘i%. ,.0.

Teer . ivy

Your lottor of the 26th, rocoived, T to wis surnrised to learn
after 7 had wsritten you that tho biowor had clready been shipped, but
it scemed that the mamufeoturers slipped up on a letiovr I had written
ther, 'owewer, [ have no douvbt that overything ie geing to work ont

entirely allright, The shipmont wog an error in the part of the maimface
turers 2nd the intentiomsof the writer were tho best in the world,

Yeure truly,

M, P, MOLLER, TN0,

EG SIB EM' yo



Order
FACTORY ORDER

Ne 4543  MOLLER ORGAN WORKS

HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND

To Harry Evans Date November 25, 1930, ABZB

Please get out immediately the following materials:

We are delivering to you today the epproved sample on plain
white oak wood for the organ case, console and grille Hope Evangelical
Intheran Chureh, St, Louis, Mo,, #5862, As soon as you have finished
with it deliver it to Mr, Cearhart so that he may select ludber to correse

pond,

Ship via:

To

Street and No.

City Signed by 2




THEO. STEINMEYER

ROBT. E. STEINMEYER

STEINME¥#R BROS. -
ARCHITECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIFE BLDG,
SAINT LOUIS

Novemuwer 20, 1930. _‘

M. P. Moller, Ifuc.,
Hagersiown, Maryland.

RE: ORGAN FOR HOPE LUTHERAN
CHURCH - ST. LOUIS.

A{tenliion Mr. A.B,.Zimmerman.
Gentlemen: -

We are relurning to you herewith wood
panel whioh you submitted to us. The color and
finish are0.X, and you may proceed accordingly.

| Yours very truly,

T

/

Euc.



Steimmoyer Nrothers,
Gt. lounis, Mo,

Gentlemeng

-




November 25th, 19320,

Rev. E, L. Roschke,
ct. Lm’.ﬂ. Moe

Dear Sirs

e are enclosing herewith bill of lading covering shipment
of blower for the lope Evanrelical Church., Pleace have same delivered
to the church promptly on arrival, and placed in a safe dry place une
til the organ arrives, and ae the blower will be shipped collect, we
are goinz to aele that you kindly arrange to bayothe charges on the
blower, sending us memorandum of any charges comnected therewith and
we will gladly remit; however, if you prefer, you may deduct this from

settlement of organ, but in any event, have shipment delivered »rompte-
ly on arrival.

Yours very truly,
M. P. MOLL¥R, INC. 0

Byt
ARZ T



Oct, 22, 1830,

-

5L

Yord & “eynolds,
Chienco, Y11,

fantlemang

Raferrins further to the Yope Iutheran Clmrech, St, Louis,
gomothing will have to be done in regards to the architects fgkaign
of case for this orran, They want the organ for completion in
December, but we rust h-ve the architects case design before we can
determine definitely as to whether we are poins to be sble to cet
the orzan in the space thoy have allotted for it,

%e received from Wentz several says ogo the corrected
measurements of the charbers, ets,, but since the architect will de-
sign the case we can't detormine definitely as to whether the organ
would go in without hoving this detall of case,

Yours very truly,

Me P, MOLLER, TIC4,

ARZ3B By:
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PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., Qet. 16, 1930
-

lvl L] P L] llvrlo 11 er L) é X "‘j::i‘_),”..—n——'“m-«-—mv
Hagerstown, Md. N

Dear Sir: Attention:Eié;Shulenberger

You sent us the blue print for Hope Evangeli-
ecal Church, St.Louis, to be checked.

The architect of this church wanted us to answer
several questions, so Mr.Harrison who sold this orgen,
esked Wentz to take these blue prints, have them checked
and call on the architect, as he understood that Wentz
was going to Carlinville, whiech is very close to St.Louis.

Just as he always does, he gives no-one any satis-
faction, grunts and grumbles, and says he don't know when
he's going, and then the next day he went.

What kind of co-operation do you call this? The
men even hate to ask Wentz any questions, because you have
to use a stomach pump to get anything out of him, He seems
to want to be mysterious, and no-one should know what he
is doing or where he is going, and then if you find out
something and spring it on him, he just grins at you as
tho he was getting a lot of satisfaction by keeping you
in the air and making himself seem mysteriouse.

We are not writing these letters to try and get
Wentz in any worse than he is, but we made up our minds that
we are not going to chew the rag with Wentz. We give him
in writing what work he is to do or any orders we get for
him. Then if he takes care of it "ok", but if he does not,
we are not going to ask him why, but just report it to you.

Yours truly,

CBR*G FORD & REYNOLDS? INC.



Octoberi8th, 1930.

Ford & Reynolds,
Chicago, Ill.

Gentlemen?

Ve have your letter of the 16th relative to ﬁopo Evanszele
ical Church, St. Louls. I haven't heard anything from "ehtz or M. P.
Moller, Jr., or any one else, =nd until we have cur directors confer-
ence rezarding the matter, am not in position to say anything further
than I have sald.

It 18 not considered to te Wentz's duty to go to St. Louls
to check measurements, but when he is down there, there is of course
no objection to hie doing thie. I can't control his attitude in a mate
ter of that kind, as he knows what he ie supposed to do, and what he is
not required to do, and as I suppose the Lord made him as he 13, I can't
chamze him, although I know how exasperating he can be.

Vy suzcestion is that all matters pertaining to sales and
plang be handled through you and by you as per written proposition,
repair work and installation in the territory be handled by Ventsz, and

when he has instructions if he don't do it, of course you are not re-
spbmibh. In that way, there should be no cvmflict.

Yours very truly,

M. P. MOLLER, INC.,

mSST Soc'y.
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PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., QOct. 16, 1930,

M. P. Moller, IMPORTANT

Hagerstown, Md.
Attention:E,O.Shulenberger
Dear Sir:

The architect for Hope Evang. Church, St.louis,
has been trying to get some information for sometime,
On Aug.20th he wrote us of the things he wished to know,
and on Aug.21st we mailed this letter to you asking that
you answer him direct in order to expedite matters, and
give us copy of your letter. We advised the architect
this letter was being forwarded to you with the request
to Answer him direct.

Instead of you giving this information to him
right away, we get a letter the other day signed by your
Mr.Lehman enclosing blue prints asking that they be checked,
and we cannot have anything done until these questions are
answered, and when the architect has this information he
will be able to check blue prints as he is to draw up the
design of front and case-work.

Date for installation is drawing near, and this
thing must be settled.s We also followed up our letter with
a telegram asking you to answer the architects letter, but
up to the present time have heard nothing. This architeet
is a very prominent man in St.Louis, and also is used as
organ architect, and this is our first job with him and we
were trying to meke an impression on him as to how we handle
things, and it certainly is some impression.

Please get busy, dig thru your files and answer
this architect's letter immediately on receipt of this com=-
munication, and let us have copye

Yours truly,

CBR*G FORD & REYNOLDS,INC.



Octe 18, 1930e

~

Ford & Roynolds,
Chic ﬂf:c 9 Ill.

Contlements

Referring to your wire regarding the Lutherar Church,
ite Louisy and your requeet for answer to architect's lotter you
sent us ‘ugust 3lst, there were two answers to that lettor and
you vill find copiecs of both enclosed, giving, I think, all the
informetion he asked for, with the exception of the distribu ion
of weight which he should eee from the plans sent -wnd vhich you
would nlso know is practically equal all over tho opaces

I can't understand what further information the nrchie
tect could wish but if there is any lot us Inows I can'i soe
wvhere any information was hsld up as your letter nslkod that we
gend it direct to the architect and that was donos

Tours truly,
lie Pe MOLLIR INCo

BOGsP Sec'y
Ence

e e . o o LN S e N B, i —s e S N e R S,




October 10th, 1930,

Ford & nNeynolds, Yo \
Chicago, Ill. 9 (
Gentlemen:®

On Avgust 11th, we wrote you for sample of plain white oak
wood for Hope Tvangelical Lutheran Chmreh, 9t. louls, Mo. In the same
letter we wrote you concerninz the current for the 2 H. P, blower, vhich
information you sent us, but nothins concerninz the wood sample. e of
course will make the organ case, console and grille of plain white oalk
wood as per your instructions, with the contract, but we must hove ime
mediately, the sample showing the color and character of finigh.

The contract date for thie organ is NHovember lst, althouch we
do not have anything in our files to show vhether they are soing to be
ready by that time or notg dut 4if they are we will not have the orzan
ready, and we should be advised by next maill when we may expect the sam-
ple, aleo when they are going to » ready to receive the organ.

Yours very truly,
M. P. MOLLER INC.,

By:
ADZ1T



}

<)

T "": £ 7’/ _

Ford & Reymolds,
Mﬁco' 111,

Gontlemens

lum find plans for the lope
Dnmgonnl Lutheran Church, 5t. Louis, ‘0.

: :nmmummm
of space mm-.mmmuumh
mauumu.

There sooms to have boen some delay
in havtng the arehitects submit their case dedégng
this of course has held up the orgun plans.

lemmmum
mmmmcxmummmtuﬂu;
Moqumupmlm. :

Yours very truly,

: M« Po MOLLLR, INC,

RLsM ; By

5
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CHICAGO OFFICE 7
6054 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE

PHONE: FAIRFAX 5239

CHICAGO, ILL., Aug. 21, 1930

M. P. Moller, \\5 Cf el
Hagerstown, Md, U

Dear Sir:

We are attaching nereto letter from Mr.
Theo.Steinmeyer of St.Louis, who is architeet for
the Hope Lutheran Church, Ste.Louis, for which you
are building a pipe organ.

Please note what he says regarding the
blue prints, and also the questions he wishes you
to answer. Mr.Steinmeyer is to design case and
display, so it is important that we fix him up with
these details.,

Kindly make up complete lgy-out of organ,
end forward it to Mr.Steinmeyer direct in order to
expedite matters, also answer his questions, send-
ing us copy of your reply and blue print for our
file.

Youwrs truly,

FORD & REYNOLDS, INCe
HBH*G

i
H
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THEO. STEINMEYER ROBT. E. STEINMEYER

STEINMEYER BROS.

A CHITECTS
INTER' ATIONAL LIFE BLDG,
SAINT LOUIS
4
August 20, 1i930. S
! {' .fﬂ { ;b
M. P, Moller, Iluec., 7 ‘ “( RA’
0054 Cotiage Ave., 2\ b‘\ 1o 4
Chicago, Ill.
Attention Mr. H, B. Harrison.
Genllemen: - RE: ORGAN FOR HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH,
ST. LOUIS.

We are in receipt of your letitler with the accom-
panying olueprint showiang localion of organ chaumbers. We
are relurning one c¢opy of blueprinl (o you, asking for wmore
and definite informaiion.

We find {he space belween your sSwell box and (ae
oulside e¢asing is approximaiely 5". We feel (hat al least
on oue side of (he cnancel (nis would Le unnecessary, since
undoubtedly your sound opening will ve either on the front
face only or in ine side face. We should like Lo have a
delailed drawing of your swell box, showing exacti localion
and size of sound openings. Also whelher any aliernaie lo-
gaiion Tor doors L0 orzgan c¢hambhers will Le acceptiabls.

The drawings (hal we otherwise obiain from other
organ obuilders are al a much larger scale and sShow the loca-
{ion of shafl relay, etc. We Tind this a great help, and if
al all possible, asx you (o submii{ drawings to us. By hav-
ing this informaiion, we can design our casing more intlelli-
gently, and can Spoi our wiring outlets and wind conduotor
pipes more readily.

We also like w0 xnow ithe weignt of organ, and ap-
proximaiely now it will oe conceniraied ai iis various
point{s of loading on ihe fioor.

We Snould a8lso know t(ne exacti sSize of the console,
al80 ihe size motor, and what ihe overall dimensions of ine
motor and oblower nook-up are, woih &8 (o0 width, lengtin, also
neignt.

Kindly getl ihis incormaiion (0 us &S Soon as pos-
sible.

Yours very truly,
13:ES ./ >j%:/“)
Bac. e S WM@{

~/




Aumet 27th, 1970,

llegera. Steinmeyer Bros.,
St Louis, !o. - Attentioni-

¥r. Theo. Steinmeyer.
Gentlement

Your letter of August 20th to our Culcago office has been forwarded
here. T™closed vou will find a plan of organ for Nope Lutheran Clurch, on which
we show drawings of swell bom, ag well aa other dimensione wvhieh I hope are core
rect, ond while poseidly a emaller scale for convenlence in mailin~, the general
plan in g0 sisple that large size scaling does not seem essential.

You wil! mee the exact dimensione of the console on the sketch.

Rezarding the weight of the organ, includinz console, this will te
about 6,500 pounds, but this doea not include the blower wiich ig of course in
another location.

Juat at present I don't have the exact size of the blower with the
dimensions aslzed for, but as soon as we can zet this frem the comany 1t will
be forwarded. ,

I¢ there ie other information that you desire, please write direct to
thies office and will tfy to furnish it promptly and fully.

Yours very truly,

¥. P. MOLLER, INC.,

TOSIT Secly.

/,51-M@44MW - ‘
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